BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Tariff Filing of Aqua
Missouri, Inc. to Implement a Rate Increase
for Sewer Service Provided to Customers in
its Missouri Service Areas

Case No. SR-2007-0023
Tariff No. JS-2007-0016

PRE-LOCAL PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATIONAL FILING
REGARDING SMALL COMPANY RATE INCREASE REQUEST

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Staff"), by and

through counsel, and for its Pre-Local Public Hearing Informational Filing Regarding Small

Company Rate Increase Request ("Informational Filing") states the following to the Missouri Public
Service Commission ("Commission").

1. On July 12, 2006 (unless noted otherwise, all dates herein refer to the year 2006), in
accordance with Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-3.330, Aqua Missouri, Inc. ("Company") filed
revised tariff sheets to implement the provisions of a Company/Staff Agreement Regarding
Disposition of Small Sewer Company Rate Increase Request ("Company/Staff Agreement"), and the
instant case was established.

2. On July 21, the Staff filed the above-referenced Company/Staff Agreement in this
case. (Additional documents regarding the Company's rate increase request, including the
Company's initial customer notice, have also been filed in the case papers, or were previously
submitted to the EFIS tracking file for the request [QS-2005-0010]).

3. On August 11, the Commission issued its Order Scheduling L.ocal Public Hearing

and Directing the Applicant to Send Notice, pursuant to a request filed by the Office of the Public

Counsel ("OPC"). In that order, the Commission established August 28 and August 30 as the dates



for local public hearings in this case and two other related cases, and directed the Company to send
notice of the local public hearings to its customers.

4. Consistent with established internal operating procedures that apply to small company
rate cases in which the Commission has scheduled a local public hearing, the Staff documents listed
below are included in the document that is attached hereto and identified as Appendix A.

Summary of Company's Annual
Operating Revenues at Current Rates

Ratemaking Income Statement
Rate Design Worksheet

Summary of Company's Annual
Operating Revenues at Proposed Rates

Residential Customer Billing Comparison

Revenue Requirement Audit Workpapers

5. In addition to the documents included in Appendix A attached hereto, the Staff will
also soon be filing the following documents: copies of the Company's notices to its customers
regarding the rates that would result from the above-referenced Company/Staff Agreement ("second
notices"); the Staff's summaries of the customers' responses to the second notices; copies of the
customers' correspondence submitted to the Staff and/or the OPC in response to the second notices;
and a summary of the Staff's investigations of any service-related matters raised by customers.

6. Lastly, the Staff states that the Commission does not need to act on the Company's
pending revised tariff sheets until after the Staff files its formal recommendation regarding the
Commission's approval of those sheets. Consistent with an order issued by the Commission on
August 8, the Staff will file its recommendation regarding approval of the pending revised tariff

sheets no later than September 13.
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WHEREFORE, the Staff respectfully submits this Informational Filing for the

Commission's information in this case.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Keith R. Krueger

Keith R. Krueger
Deputy General Counsel
Missouri Bar No. 23857

Attorney for the Staff of the
Missouri Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
573-751-4140 (telephone)
573-751-9285 (facsimile)
keith.krueger@psc.mo.gov (e-mail)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of this Informational Filing have been mailed with first class postage,
hand-delivered, transmitted by facsimile or transmitted via e-mail to all counsel and/or parties of
record this 21st day of August 2006.

/s/ Keith R. Krueger

Page 3 of 3 Pages



APPENDIX A

PRE-LOCAL PUBLIC HEARING
INFORMATIONAL FILING

CASE NO. SR-2007-0023

Note: To browse through this document by item, click on the "Bookmark" tab at the top
of the menu bar to the left of the screen and then click on the item that you want to see.

Table of Contents

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

Summary of Company's Annual Operating Revenues at Current Rates
Ratemaking Income Statement

Rate Design Worksheet

Summary of Company's Annual Operating Revenues at Proposed Rates
Residential Customer Billing Comparison

Revenue Requirement Audit Workpapers



Summary of Company's Annual
Operating Revenues at Current Rates



Aqua Missouri, Inc. - Jefferson City Area

Revenue Annualizations at Current Rates-Sewer

Annualized Customer Counts and Service Charg_;e Revenues

Retail Metered Customers

Annual

Meter Size Residential Business Total Meters Rate * Revenue
Residential 1,621 0 1,621 $ 22.53 $ 438,254
Multi-Family 0 0 0 $ 19.15 $ -
Commercial 5 0 5 $ 22.53 $ 1,352
3" 0 0 0 $ - $ -

4" 0 0 0 $ - $ -

6"+ 0 0 0 $ - $ -
Total 1,626 0 1,626 $ 439,605

Annualized Commodity Sales - Volumes and Revenues

sales shown in Mgallons Annual
Meter Size Residential Business Total Sales Rate Revenue
3/4" - - - $ - $ -
1 - - -5 - $ -
Commercial - 742.0 742.0 $ 3.220 $ 2,389
3" - - -5 - $ -
4 - - -5 - $ -
6"+ - - -5 - $ -
Total - 742.0 742.0 $ 2,389

Annualized Adjustment for Billing Adjustments for Over-Reads & Leaks
Net Annualized Commodity Revenues

Calculated Annualized Commodity Sales

Other Operating Revenues

Bulk Water Sales

Sales to Other Public Authorities
Late Charge Fees
Turn-Off/Turn-On/Penalty Charges -
9,815

PR P D P P PP

Miscellaneous Operating Revenues

Rents from Water Property - Tower Rental -
Discounts Earned -
Total Other Revenues 9,815

Total Operating Revenues

Service Charges - Retail Customers $ 439,605
Commodity Revenues - Retail Customers $ 2,389
Sub-Total Tariffed Rate Revenues $ 441,995
Other Operating Revenues 9,815
Total Operating Revenues 451,810

llenen

$

2,389

760.9



Aqua Missouri, Inc. - Maplewood Service Area

Revenue Annualizations at Current Rates-Sewer

Annualized Customer Counts and Service Charg_;e Revenues

Retail Metered Customers

Annual
Meter Size Residential Business Total Meters Rate * Revenue
Residential 383 0 383 $ 2.58 $ 11,858
Commercial 0 3 3 $ 2.58 $ 93
Total 383 3 386 $ 11,951

*monthly service charge

Annualized Commodity Sales - Volumes and Revenues

sales shown in Mgallons Annual
Meter Size Residential Business Total Sales Rate Revenue
Residential 19,410.0 - 19,410.0 $ 2.070 $ 40,179
Commercial 11,196.0 - 11,196.0 $ 2.070 $ 23,176
Total 30,606.0 - 30,606.0 $ 63,354

Annualized Adjustment for Billing Adjustments for Over-Reads & Leaks
Net Annualized Commodity Revenues

Calculated Annualized Commodity Sales

Other Operating Revenues

Bulk Water Sales
Sales to Other Public Authorities
Late Charge Fees

$

$

$
Turn-Off/Turn-On/Penalty Charges $ -

$ 5,024

$

$

$

Miscellaneous Service Revenue

Rents from Water Property - Tower Rental -

Nonutility Income-Other -
5,024

Total Other Revenues

Total Operating Revenues

Service Charges - Retail Customers $ 11,951
Commodity Revenues - Retail Customers $ 63,354
Sub-Total Tariffed Rate Revenues $ 75,305
Other Operating Revenues $ 5,024
Total Operating Revenues } 80,329

$

63,354

20,176.6



Ratemaking Income Statement
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Aqua Missouri, Inc. - Jefferson City Area

Rate Making Income Statement-Sewer

Operating Revenues at Current Rates

Tariffed Rate Revenues * $ 441,995
Other Operating Revenues * $ 9,815
Total Operating Revenues $ 451,810

* See "Revenues - Current Rates" for Details

Cost of Service

Item Amount

Sludge Hauling $ 23,432
Chemicals $ 2,494
Outside Services Employed $ 51,150
Office Supplies $ 2,846
Sewer Treatment Labor & Expense $ 120,362
Purchased Power $ 42,453
Materials & Supplies $ 10,891
Permit Fees $ 36,308
Administration & General - Salaries $ 30,648
Transportation $ 18,786
Insurance $ 16,152
Employee Pensions & Benefits $ 40,185
Regulatory Commission Expense $ 38,825
Uncollectible Accounts/Bad Debt Exp. $ 4,976
Miscellaneous Customer Accounts Expense $ 7,200
Miscellaneous Expense- Rent Building $ 3,097
Miscellaneous Expense- Rent Equipment $ 2,165
Miscellaneous Expense- Telephone $ 8,893
Miscellaneous General Expenses $ 15,445
Sub-Total Operating Expenses $ 476,308
Property Taxes $ 9,124
MO Franchise Taxes $ -
Employer FICA Taxes $ 12,837
Federal Unemployment Taxes $ -
State Unemployment Taxes $ -
State & Federal Income Taxes $ 9,452
Sub-Total Taxes $ 31,413
Depreciation Expense $ 81,522
Amortization Expense $ (41,981)
Sub-Total Depreciation/Amortization $ 39,541
Return on Rate Base $ 61,982
Total Cost of Service $ 609,244
Overall Revenue Increase Needed $ 157,434
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Aqua Missouri, Inc. - Maplewood Service Area

Rate Making Income Statement-Sewer

Operating Revenues at Current Rates

Tariffed Rate Revenues * $ 75,305
Other Operating Revenues * $ 5,024
Total Operating Revenues $ 80,329

* See "Revenues - Current Rates" for Details

Cost of Service

Item Amount

Sewer Treatment Expense-Chemicals $ -
Purchased Power $ 1,687
Outside Services Employed $ 12,048
Operation Labor & Expenses $ 32,179
Permit Fees $ 3,000
Customer Account $ 1,696
Administration & General - Salaries $ 7,219
Medical Insurance $ 3,805
Management Fees $ -
Employee Pensions & Benefits $ 9,465
Regulatory Commission Expense $ 9,367
Vehicle Expense $ 4,425
Materials & Supplies $ 2,565
Miscellaneous Expense-Building Rent $ 752
Miscellaneous Expense-Equipment Rent $ 510
Miscellaneous Expense-Office Supplies $ 670
Miscellaneous Expense-Telephone $ 2,095
Miscellaneous Expense-Uncollectibles $ 1,172
Miscellaneous General Expenses $ 3,638
Sub-Total Operating Expenses $ 96,293
Property Taxes $ 763
MO Franchise Taxes $ -
Employer FICA Taxes $ 3,024
Federal Unemployment Taxes $ -
State Unemployment Taxes $ -
State & Federal Income Taxes $ 2,225
Sub-Total Taxes $ 6,012
Depreciation Expense $ 19,197
Amortization Expense $ (9,886)
Sub-Total Depreciation/Amortization $ 9,311
Return on Rate Base $ 14,596
Total Cost of Service $ 126,212
Overall Revenue Increase Needed $ 45,883




Rate Design Worksheet



Aqua Missouri, Inc. - Jefferson City Area

Development of Tariffed Rates-Sewer

Agreement is to increase currently tariffed rates by a percentage equal to the
agreed-upon overall revenue increase divided by the revenues generated by the
currently tariffed rates.

Revenues Generated by Current Tariffed Rates $ 441,995
Agreed-Upon Overall Revenue Increase $ 157,434
Percentage Increase Needed 35.619%

Metered Customer Rates

Current Proposed Current Proposed
Meter Service Service Usage Usage
Size Charge Charge Rate Rate
Residential $ 22.53 $ 30.55 - -

Multi-Family $ 19.15 $ 25.97
Commercial $ 22.53 $ 30.55

3.220

4.367

@H P A
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Aqua Missouri, Inc. - Maplewood Service Area

Development of Tariffed Rates-Sewer

Agreement is to increase currently tariffed rates by a percentage equal to the
agreed-upon overall revenue increase divided by the revenues generated by the

currently tariffed rates.

Revenues Generated by Current Tariffed Rates $ 75,305
Agreed-Upon Overall Revenue Increase $ 45,883
Percentage Increase Needed 60.930%
Metered Customer Rates
Current Proposed Current Proposed
Meter Service Service Usage Usage
Size Charge Charge Rate Rate
Residential $ 2.58 $ 4.15 $ 2.070 $ 3.33
Commercial $ 2.58 $ 4.15 $ 2.070 $ 3.33



Summary of Company's Annual
Operating Revenues at Proposed Rates



Aqua Missouri, Inc. - Jefferson City Area

Revenue Annualizations at Proposed Rates-Sewer

Annualized Customer Counts and Service Charge Revenues

Retail Metered Customers

Meter Size Residential Business Total Meters
Residential 1,621 0 1,621
Multi-Family 0 0 0
Commercial 5 0 5

Total 1,626 0 1,626

monthly service charge

@ PP

Rate *
30.55
25.97
30.55

Annual

Revenue

$
$
$
$

594,355

1,833
596,189

Annualized Commodity Sales - Volumes and Revenues

sales shown in Mgallons
Meter Size Residential Business Total Sales
5/8" - - -
1" - - -
Commercial 742.0 - 742.0
Total 742.0 - 742.0

volumes adjusted as needed per net revenue annualization at current rates

Other Operating Revenues

LR o

Rate

4.367

Bulk Water Sales

Sales to Other Public Authorities

Late Charge Fees
Turn-Off/Turn-On/Penalty Charges
Miscellaneous Operating Revenues
Rents from Water Property - Tower Rental
Discounts Earned

Total Other Revenues

Total Operating Revenues

Service Charges - Retail Customers $ 596,189
Commodity Revenues - Retail Customers $ 3,240
Sub-Total Tariffed Rate Revenues $ 599,429

Other Operating Revenues $ 9,815

Total Revenues at Proposed Rates $ 609,244
Revenue Check - Proposed Rates vs. Current Rates

Total Revenues at Proposed Rates $ 609,244

Total Revenues at Current Rates 451,810

Increase In Revenues at Proposed Rates i 157,434

Agreed-Upon Increase in Operating Revenues 157,434

P P P PO PO

9,815

9,815

Annual

Revenue

$
$
$
$

3,240
3,240



Aqua Missouri, Inc. - Maplewood Service Area

Revenue Annualizations at Proposed Rates-Sewer

Annualized Customer Counts and Service Charge Revenues

Retail Metered Customers

Annual

Meter Size Residential Business Total Meters Rate * Revenue
Residential 383 0 383 $ 415 $ 19,083
Commercial 0 3 3 $ 4.15 $ 149
Total 383 3 386 $ 19,232

monthly service charge

Annualized Commodity Sales - Volumes and Revenues

sales shown in Mgallons Annual
Meter Size Residential Business Total Sales Rate Revenue
Residential 19,410.0 - 19,410.0 $ 3.331 $ 64,659
Commercial - 11,196.0 11,196.0 $ 3.331 $ 37,297
Total 19,410.0 11,196.0 30,606.0 $101,956

volumes adjusted as needed per net revenue annualization at current rates

Other Operating Revenues

Bulk Water Sales

Sales to Other Public Authorities

Late Charge Fees
Turn-Off/Turn-On/Penalty Charges
Miscellaneous Service Revenue

Rents from Water Property - Tower Rental
Nonutility Income-Other

Total Other Revenues

5,024

PP P PO PO PO

5,024

Total Operating Revenues

Service Charges - Retail Customers $ 19,232
Commodity Revenues - Retail Customers $ 101,956
Sub-Total Tariffed Rate Revenues $ 121,188
Other Operating Revenues $ 5,024
Total Revenues at Proposed Rates $ 126,212
Revenue Check - Proposed Rates vs. Current Rates
Total Revenues at Proposed Rates $ 126,212
Total Revenues at Current Rates R 80,329
Increase In Revenues at Proposed Rates 45,883

Agreed-Upon Increase in Operating Revenues 45,883



Residential Customer Billing Comparison



Aqua Missouri, Inc. - Jefferson City Area

Residential Customer Bill Comparison-Sewer

Rates for 5/8" Meter

Current Base Proposed Base Current Proposed
Service Charge Service Charge Usage Rate Usage Rate
$22.53 $30.55 $0.000 $0.000

current service charge is monthly charge

MONTHLY BILL COMPARISON

Current Rates

Service Charge $ 2253
Usage Charge $ -
Total Bill $ 2253
Proposed Rates

Service Charge $ 30.55
Usage Charge $ -
Total Bill $ 30.55
INCREASES

Service Charge

$ Increase $8.02
% Increase 35.62%
Usage Charge

$ Increase $0.00
% Increase 0.00%
Total Bill

$ Increase $8.02

% Increase 35.62%



Aqua Missouri, Inc. - Maplewood Service Area

Residential Customer Bill Comparison-Sewer

Rates for 5/8" Meter

Current Base Proposed Base
Service Charge

Service Charge
$2.58

current service charge is monthly charge

$4.15

MONTHLY BILL COMPARISON

Current Rates

Service Charge $ 258
Usage Charge $ 10.35
Total Bill $ 1293
Proposed Rates

Service Charge $ 415
Usage Charge $ 16.66
Total Bill $ 20.81
INCREASES

Service Charge

$ Increase $1.57
% Increase 60.93%
Usage Charge

$ Increase $6.31
% Increase 60.93%
Total Bill

$ Increase $7.88

% Increase 60.93%

Current
Usage Rate
$2.070

Proposed
Usage Rate
$3.331



Revenue Requirement Audit Workpapers



Jefferson City Service Area



Accounting Schedule: 1
Harrison
15:03 02/23/2006

Agqua MO, Inc(JC WW)
Case: QS-05-010J
Year ending Mar, 31, 2005

Revenue Requirement

Line 7.92%
Return
{A) (B)
1 Net Orig Cost Rate Base {Sch 2) 5 782,600
2 Rate of Retuxn 7.92%
L2 TR ISR RS L LRSS a2 R R 2 R 2 2 R AR 222222 R R Rt s st sl
i 3 Net Operating Income Requirement E 61,382
5 4 Net Income Available {Sch 8) $ (85,942)

ek ok ke vk e o vk vk ok v o o e o A e o e e e e e ok ok o i e o o e e o ok ok o o o o o e e e b e e e e e ek ke ok

5 Additional NOIBT Needed 5 147,924

[ Income Tax Requirement {Sch 10)
7 Required Current Income Tax s 9,452

8 Teat Year Current Income Tax s 0

PRI TR RS LSS SR SR R R RS LR LSRR R R R R R R el iR Rl d s s sy

¢ Additional Current Tax Required s 9,452
10 Required Deferred ITC & ¢
11 Test Year Deferred ITC s 0

P22 T2 2SR REE S22 R PR 222 ARt ss s dndss st ]

12 Additional Deferred ITC Required $ 0

P TITI IS SR RS LSS0 R RS2 222222 R AR LR Rt st a sttt lddd

i3 Total Additional Tax Required -] 9,452

Pt 1123333322 T e e SRR T TR AR R 22222 R A LR R 2R R LR bbb bbbt

14 Gross Revenue Requirement s 157,376

¥
PIIEYTETTITLISSLS RSS2SR S0 L AL L AL SR AR AR R Rttt Rl hl sl dd

Accounting Schedule: 1-1i




Accounting Schedule: 2
Harrison
15:03  02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc(JC WW)
Case: QS-05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Rate Base

Line Description Amount
(A) (B}
1 Total Plant in Service {Sch 3) s 1,961,782

Subtract from Total Plant
2 Depreciation Reserve {Sch 6) $ 301,366

3 Net Plant in Service S 1,660,416

Add to Net Plant in Service

4 Cash Working Capital (Sch ) $
5 . Materials and Supplies-Exempt
6 Prepaid Insurance

.

Subtract from Net Plant

7 Federal Tax Offset 0.0000 % s 1]
8 State Tax Qffget 0.0000 % [¢]
9 City Tax Offset 0.0000 % ¢}
10 Interest Expense Offset 0.0000 % o
11 Customer Advances for Construction 0
12 Contribution in Aid of Construction 942,596
13 CIAC Depreciation (64,780)
14 | Cugtomer Deposits Q .
15 Deferred Income Taxes-Depreciation o]
16 Total Rate Base g 782,600

Accounting Schedule: 2-1



Accounting Schedule: 3
Boateng
15:63  02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc{JC WW)
Casge: Q5-05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Total Plant in Service

Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional Adjusted
No  Acct Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
() (B) (c} (D) (E) (F)

Intangible Plant

1 301.000 Organizatiocn $ 2,200 s 0 80.9400 § 0 P-1 % 1,781
2  302.000 Franchisges 4,112 0 80.9400 0 P-2 3,328
3 303.000 Miscellencus Intangable Plant 7,366 (7,366) 80.9400 0 P-3 0
4 Total $ 13,678 § (7,366) $ 0 § 5,109

Collection & Pumping Plant

5 350.000 Land & Land Rights $ 9,351 § (608) B0.9400 $ 0 P-4 § 7,077
& 351.000 Structures & Improvements 163,953 (33,015} 80.9400 0 PB-5 105,981
7 352,100 Collections Sewer Force 34,973 (6,563) 80.9400 0 P-6 22,995
8 352.200 Collection Sewer Gravity 411,288 4,553 80,9400 o P-7 336,582
9 354,000 Flow Measuring Device 345,406 (36,265) B0.9400 0 P-8 250,219
10 355.000 Flow Measuring Installation 0 0 80.9400 0 P-9 o]
11 362.000 Receiving Wells 18,049 1,962 80,9400 0 P-1D 16,197
12 363.000 Electric Pumping Equipment 513,448 {101,762} 80.9400 o0 P-11 333,219
13 Total § 1,496,468 § {171, 698) s s] S 1,072,270
Treatment & Disposal Plant
1; 370.000 Land & Land Rights 8 9,386 § o 80.%400 § o P-12 § 7,597
15 371.000 Structures & Improvements 845,509 {272,497) 80.9400 ¢ P-13 463,796
16 373.000 Treatment & Dispcsal Equipment 558,429 {274,771} B80.3400 0 P-14 229,593
17 374.000 Plant Sewers 17,206 51,623 80.9400 0 P-15 55,710
18 363.000 Services to Customers 2,574 0 80,9400 0 P-16 2,083
19 376.000 Other Treatment and Disp. Equip. 3,208 983 80.9400 o P-17 3,392
20 Total $ 1,436,312 $ {494,662) s 0 5 762,171

Accounting Schedule: 3-1




Agua MO, Inc(JC WW)
Case: Q5-05-010J

Year ending Mar. 31,

2005

Total Plant in Serwvice

Accounting Schedule: 3

Boateng

15:03 p2/23/2008

Tatal Co
Adjustment

Adjusted

Jurisdictional

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

General Plant

389.000
390.000
391.000
392.000
392,000
394.000
395.000
396.000
397.000
339,000

Land & Land Rights

Structures & Improvements
Office Furniture & Equipment
Transportation Equipment
Stores Ecuipment

Tools, Shop & Garage Egquipment
Laboratory Equipment

Power Operated Equipment
Communication Equipment

Other Tangible PFlant

Total

3,425 %
29,380

82,749
31,432

(1,516}

80.9400
B80.9400
80.9400
80.9400
80.9400
80.9400
80.9400
100.0000
100.0000
80.9400

Jurisdictional
Adjustment
(E)
$ 4]
o}
Q
0
0
¢
4]
[+
o
[+
§ 0

p-18 §

P-19
P-20
P-21
P-22
P-23
P-24
P-25
P~26
P-27

2,772
23,874

0
68,716

122,232

L e Y X T R T T RS R S S SRR A R S Rl SR s 2 e a e R s R i sl sttt il lAlllll Rl bl

32

Total Plant In Service

$

3,094,960 S

(571,213)

3 o]

$

1,961,782

T L2222 22202 22 22 R 222 s R S L e R e e 2 R R R R R SRS R R R RS SRR SRR R L Al A Al A el sl bl sl bl bl

Accounting Schedule: 3-2




Accounting Schedule: 4
Boateng
15:03  02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc{JC WW)
Case: QS-05-010a0
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

' Adjustments to Total Flant

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description . Adjustment Adjustment

T T R T TR 2 R 2 2 22 T R R R AR A e S e e e e e e eSS s 2 R s s sd s

Miscellenous Intangable Plant P-3 5 (7,366)

A AN AN AN A Ak kAT A A e A A A A A e o ok o ok ok o o e o ok o o o o e o o ok o o o o o 3 o o o o e i e e

1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source $ (7,3686)

documents .

{Boateng)

L L R R E S a2 R R R R R R R R A A A R R A A AR ARl E AR AR AR R R R R AR LR L bbb bbb b

Land & Land Rights P-4 3 {608)

YT I II332222 222 R R e e R e e L A e R R I e s e R R e R A AL Ll s
1, Te adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source $ (608)
documents.

{Boateng)

kR Rh Ak kAR AR R e Rk Rk kR kAR AL A AN AR AT AN ARkt ke bbb r kb hrhhhhhdrdr ok

Structures & Improvements P-5 s {33,015)

PR R R R R R g R R R L e e e S AR s i i a bl bl all bl bl

1. To adjust test year piant to align with the Company's source $ (33,018)
documents .,
‘(Boateng)

Rk Rk AN ARk kb kRN AT A AT A AT AT AN A AR A A dhdkddkkk kA T AR RN R R T A TR dd ok dedede s

Collections Sewexr Force P-& $ (6,563)

*********************************i**tttt**********************************itttttttt******************
1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source S (6,563)

documents.

{Boateng)

Accounting Schedule: 4-1




Accounting Schedule: 4
Boateng
15:03  02/23/2008
Aqua MO, Inc{JC WW)
Case: Q5-05-0100
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Total Plant

Total Co Mo Juris
Adjustment Adjustment

Kk hk kR ke ARk Ak hrd o F ok kk ko ks kkk ok dhdrrdrd ki dkwdd kb wrhrhhhhhh A ddr bbbtk kkkkhkhhk

Ccllection Sewer Gravity -7 5 4,553

Ahkkkkhkhhdhhh kb dhhdddhdd b bbbk bk bbbk bk kR kA Ak bk kA rdh bbb bbb bbb rrrd bt kb rtd

3. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's scurce $ 4,553
. documents.
{(Boateng)

FE T2 2T P TP T PR T R LI TS YL LRSS S22 S SR RS R RS SR A SRR a ittt il il lil b n bk

Flow Measuring Device P-8 $ (36,265)

P LR el ra R Ty R e I S T S PR E R S SRS R R AR AR R A LA R Rl h bl

1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source 3 (36,265)
documents.

{Boateng)

ek A A A R ek e e R AWk kR R A AR AR RN A AN A AR AN NI F TR R AR E AR A hdrdrd

Receiving Wells P-10 g 1,962

AR T ER AR RN AT R AN bk h kb Ak h bbbk ddkkd ket kb kv kA AR A hard
. .
1. To adjust plant to align with the Company's source $ 1,962

documents.

(Boateng)

*****t***************#iit'ii**tt*****************************ﬂ*"ii***********************Q‘Q********

Electric Pumping Egquipment P-11 5 {101,762}

T R R R R e T I 2RI T S 2SS LS L e b b Ll A A bl d bt bt bttt bt bl il

1. To adjust plant teo align with the Company's source s {101,762}
decuments.

(Boateng)

***********”"tiiiiittt*tt********i***************i*!ttti******t*t"i*******?!"!i*t****************

Structures & Improvements P-13 S (272,497)

********i'***************i*itttttttttt**************i**********i**tttti*****iiit********i*&ittt******
1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source -1 {272,497}

documents.

{Boateng)

Accounting Schedule: 4-2




Accounting Schedule: 4
Boateng
15:03 02/23/20086
Agua MO, Inc(JC WW)
Case: QS-05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Total Plant

Total Co Mo Juris
Adjustment Adjustment

TRk A h A rhh kb kA rrrdk kbbb kdrrdkrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrtdtdibrhhir

Treatment & Disposal Equipment P-14 $ {274,771)

Vel d i drdrdrd kR RN A R AR R R AR Rk ke bk ik bk kb ke ke e drdr e e o ok ok

1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source $ {274,771}

documents.

(Boateng}

dhdr Rk kkk ko k kR ek k Rk kv R AR R R Rk kR Rk R R AR A A A A A AR AR AA AT AR AR Rk kAL

Plant Sewers P-15 s 51,623

Ly R L L T oy L L e e 2 L L

1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source $ 51,623
documents.

(Boateng)

AR AR A A A AR T F R F kAT A AN AT AT A A A A AR Atk dddddddddhhddddddd kA A h A A A A hhrhhrhhhhwktdd

Other Treatment and Disp. Equip. P-17 5 983

Rk Rk kR Rk A AN NN AN A A A AR AR A A AR AR R R AR AR ARk kkkkkkkkkkk kA AR AR hkhkhkhhkhekdd

1. Te adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source $ 983

documents. .

{Boateng)

P R ey Y Y I T T L L TS R R A R A A R R R R AR A 222X R 2222222222l st l]

Structures & Improvements P-19 $ 116

T T ITTE S REE S LSRR L AR X R R R R R L R R AR AR LR LSRRl Al ARl Rl S d

1. To adjust test year plant. 3 116

. (Boateng}

P T sl hdssaasit i i a2 a2 2 22 22 AR S R R R R R 2 AR SR R SRR AR R R AR R LR Ll L L ALt bl

Transportation Equipment P-21 s 2,148

D R R R R R LR R R g g g L 2222222 s e R R RS R R R R RSS2 2222222 2 222 X lilst lanss
1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source $ 2,148

documents.

(Boateng)

Accounting Schedule: 4-3




) Adqua MO, Inc(JC WW)
Case: (Q5-05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Total Plant

Adj Total Co

No Description Adjustment

Accounting Schedule: 4
Boateng
15:03 02/23/2006

Mo Juris
Adjustment

e e e R e R R R S RS RS2 RS R LR RS2t lontd st

Stores Equipment P-22 § 1,765

I 2 s s 2222222 PR R A R R 222 a2 S22 22 R R d sttt iR RaR et slsls s

1. To adjust test year plant tec align with the Company's source S 1,765
documents.

{Boateng)

Py L R 2222 2R AR 2 T T TR R R SRS R RS S22 RS2 2222 2222 Sttt it aastind il

Other Tangible Plant P-27 s {1,516)

Py R R AR R Rt a s R 2222 LA 2222 2SR AR RS R RSS2 2 S RS2 2 R R R AR AR ARl iRttt n Rl el td

1. To adjust test year plant te align with the Company's scurce s (1,516)
documents.

(Boateng)

Accounting Schedule: 4-4




Aqua MO, Inc(JC WW)
Cage: QS-05-0100

Depreciation Expense

Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Accounting Schedule: 5
Boateng
15:03 02/23/2006

Line Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation
Ne  Acct Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense
{(a) (B} (<) (D}
Intangible Plant
1 301.000 Organization 3 1,781 0.0000 $ ¢
302.000 Franchises 3,328 0.0000 ¢
303,000 Miscellenous Intangable Plant 4] 0.0000 a
4 Total $ 5,108 $ o}
Collection & Pumping Plant
5§ 350.000 Land & Land Rights $ 7,077 0.0000 -1 ¢}
6 351.000 Structures & Improvements 105,981 2.5000 2,650
7 352.100 Collections Sewer Force 22,985 2,0000 460
8 352.200 Collection Sewer Gravity 336,582 2.0000 6,732
9 1354.000 Flow Measuring Device 250,213 3.3000 B,257
10 355.000 Flow Measuring Installation 0 0.0000 0
11 362.000 Receiving Wells 16,1597 4.,0000 648
12 363.000 Electric Puméing Equipment 333,219 1¢.0000 33,322
13 Total 5 1,072,270 ) 52,069
Treatment & Disposal .Plant
14 370.000 Land & Land Rights 5 7,597 ¢.0000 $ 0
15 371.000 Structures & Improvements 463,796 2.5000 11,595
16 373.000 Treatment & Disposal Equipment 229,553 2.5000 5,740
17 374.000 Plant Sewers 55,710 2.5000 1,393
18 363.000 Services to Customers 2,083 2.5000 52
19 376.000 Other Treatment and Disp. Equip. 3,392 2.0000 68
20 Total =3 762,171 s 18,848

Accounting Schedule: 5-1




Accounting Schedule: 5
Boateng
15:03 02/23/2006
Agqua MO, Inc{JC WW)
Case: QS-05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Depreciation Expense

[
[¥H
=1
1]

Adjusted Depreciaticn Depreciation

No Acct Description Jurisdicticnal Rate Expense

| @) (8) ) (D)

General Plant

’ 21 389.000 Land & Land Rights $ 2,772 0.0000 § 0
| 22 390,000 Structures & Improvements 23,874 2.5000 597
l 23 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment 0 0.0000 0
i 24 392,000 Transportation Equipment 68,716 13.0000 8,933
i 25 393.000 Stores Egquipment 26,870 4,0000 1.075
26 394.000 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 0 0.0000 1]
27 395.000 Laboratory Equipment ] 0.0000 0
28 3%6.000 Power Operated Equipment 0 0.0000 0
29 397.000 Communication Equipment 0 0.0000 0
30 39%9.000 Other Tangible Plant [v] 5.0000 0
31 Total $ 122,232 $ 10,605

P R L LR R R L R L R R R T R L A S RS RS R R R A2 22222 LAl ittt ittt idld il

32 Total Depreciation Expense § 1,961,782 8 81,522

AR AR dr A b it e e R W N AT AT AN E AR R AR RN AR AT AN TR bbb r bRk kAN AT T A kA kA Ak rddrd

Accounting Schedule: 5-2




Accounting Schedule: 6
Boateng
15:03  02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc {JC WW}
Cage: QS-05-010J7
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Depreciation Reserve

Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdicticnal Adjusted
No  Acct Descripticon Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
(n) (B} (<) () (E} {F)

Intangible Plant

1 301.000 Organization s 0 5 100.0000 § ¢ R-1 § 4}
2 302.000 Franchiges Q 00,0000 o] - 0
3 303.000 Other Plant & Miscellaneous Equip 0 0 100.0000 0 R- o
4 Total 5 V] 0 § 0 $ 0
Collection & Pumping Plant
§ 350.000 Land & Land Rights 3 0 3 0 100.0000 § 0 R-4 % [+]
6 351.000 Structures & Improvements 8,280 (1,281) B80.9200 0 R-5 5,665
7 352.100 Collection Sewer-Force 2,223 (657) BO.9400 0 R-6 1,268
8 352.200 Collection Sewer-Gravity 185, 050 (83,510) 80.9400 0 R-7 82,186
9 354,000 Flow Measuring Device 21,164 4,066 B0.9400 0 R-8 20,421
10 355.000 Flow Measuring Installation ¢ 0 100.0000 09 R-9 0
11 362,000 Receiving wWells 18,049 (5,981) 80.9400 0 R-10 9,768
12 363.000 Electric Pumping Eguipment 47,109 (5,385) B0.9400 0 R-11 33,771
13 Total -1 281,875 § {92,748) S 0 S 153,079
Treatment & Disposal Plant
14 370,000 Land & Land Rights $ (L] g 100.0000 § 0 R-12 § 0
15 371.000 Structures and Improvements 80,950 (26,567} 80.9400 0 R-13 44,018
16 372,000 Treatment & Disposal Equipment 80,170 (43,164} 80,9400 0 R-14 29,953
17 373.000 Plant Sewers 7,892 5,038 80.9400 0 R-15 10,466
18 374.000 Service to Customers o o] 80.9400 0 R-16 4]
19 375.000 Other Treatment & Disposal Equip. 535 (306) B80.9400 9 R-17 185
20 Total $ 169,547 § (64,999) $ 0 $ 84,622

Accounting Schedule: 6-1




21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32

General Plant

389.000
390.000
391,000
392.000
393.000
394,000
395,000
3196.000
397.000
399.000

Land & Land Rights

Structures & Improvements
Qffice Furniture & Equipment
Transportation Egquipment
Stores Equipment

Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment
Laboratory Equipment

Power Operated Egquipment
Communication Equipment

Other Tangible Froperty

Total

Total Depreciation Reserve

Accounting Schedule: &

Boateng

15:03 02/23/2006

Aqua MO, Inc (JC WW)
Cape: QS-05-0105
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Depreciaticn Reserve

Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional
Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment
(B) (C) (D) (E)
5 0 8 0 100.0000 3 0
8,091 (1,083) 80.9400 0
o 0 100.0000 Q
36,132 15,416 80.9400 0
25,360 (5,259} 80.%400 0
] 0 100.0000 Q
4] 0 100.0000 0
o] 0 100.0000 0
0 0 100.0000 0
456 (456) 80.9400 0
5 70,039 $ 8,618 $ 0

$ 521,461 § {149,129) $ 0

R-18
R-1%
R-20
R-21
R-22
R-23
R-24
R-25
R-26
R-27

$

$

Adjusted

Jurisdictional

0
5,672
0
41,723
16,270

***'tiiii‘i‘i‘I"I’*i***************tttt*****i************'&*"""'iit!'ti't*****i*t*l’tl’****fit***‘i*i‘i*ll"'iiii***********************

301,366

****""'111’1’*******************t*iiii‘i"tti’tttii**i*********"'i**************i*iii!tttii******t**************"tl’iiittttti****

Accounting Schedule: 6-2




Accounting Schedule: 7

Boateng
15:03  02/23/2006
Agua MO, Inc(JC WW}
Cage: Q5-05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Depreciation Reserve

Adj Total Co Mo Juxis

Hhkdkkkkk kR kR R A A kA A A ek R A AR AR Rk bR AR A AT RN TR A AR ddhhhdkdkkddkkkd kb d bbbk ek r kit

Structures & Improvements R-5 s (1,281)

A2 A 2222222 R 22 2R R il R 222222 R 2222 222 2 R RRRsadsaR ittt Ll )

1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the $ {1,281
Company's source documents.

{Boateng)

LR T R R I R I R RS SR s R R A2 AR AR R R AA ARt n AR

Collection Sewer-Force R-6 5 (657)

I 2222222222222 2222222222l X A R YRS 222222 2Rt Rttt sl st sl

1. To adjust test year depreciaticn reserve to align with the $ (657}
. Company's socurce documents.

(Boatendg)

TR R AT TR AT R Rk bR AR A AR h o rdrdrdddrdd bbb bbb rrrrdrdbrrbrr bbb brbtd bttt ttdrd bk rrddd

Collection Sewer-Gravity R-7 $ {83,510}

i*iitt***t**fttftttt*iiiii*f***ittt*****t***********t****tt*tt******#tttt*i‘*i********i“******tt*tt*

1. Tc adjust test year depreciation resexve. $ (83,510)

(Boateng)

P R R R 2R R A R R A2 R R T R T PR R LA A S S RS R R S22 22222222l Rt sttt

Flo? Measuring Device R-8 $ 4,066

e R R AR AR E R RN F AT A AR h Ak hdhdhkhdkdbkdkdkr kot dd o hhhhdd
1. To adjust test year depreclation reserve toc align with the -1 4,066
Company's records.

{Boateng}

P R d L L g g e e A I 2 S S S L R A R S S LR SR AR R E RS A A AR Al Rl h bl

Receiving Wells R-10 s (5,981)

********t***titt*tttt******************************************tttttt********ti*****ttttt*t*****tt*t*
1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the 5 {5,981}

Company's source documents.

{Boateng)

Accouncing Schedule

: 7-1



Accounting Schedule: 7
Boateng
15:03  02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc(JC WW)
Cage: Q5-05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

. Adjustments to Depreciation Reserve

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

122228 2 T R R A R 2 RS SR R SR RS R R S R SRR R AR R SR R R SRR R R R XA AR iRttt R Ll

Electric Pumping Equipment R-11 4 {5,385)

1121122222222 322222111t ey R RS S RSS2 22222 R R 2 R 2 RA R R R o 2]

1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the $ (5,385)
Company's source documents.

(Boatenq)

2222232222322 222 2222222222322 222 222222 a2 x 222222 S s 222 222222222222l

Structures and Improvements R-13 F {26,567)

P22 22 R 2 R A R R e e R R R R e A R TR R R R SR R SRR R RN R AR R LRl h R

1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the § {26,567}
Company's scurce documents.

(Boateng)

P22 2223222322 222222 222202222220 222223 R S e s R SRS SRS SRR R XA AR Ll

Treatment & Disposal Equipment R-24 % {43,164)

R R AR R R AT A A A AN ARk A A AR A A AR F R RN NI AN A AT A AR A A AR A A I AT A Ak ke ddn

1. Tc adjust test year depreciation reserve tc align with the -1 (43,184)
Company's source documents.

{Boateng)

e drde e g g A Ak Rk kAR A ARk kR AR R A AR A A A A A A A bbb kA v r Ak kddddd ik

Plant Sewers R-15 ) 5,038

P R R R T Y TR R R e R L R R s SRR SR Al S st e aa il sl bh sl

1. Tc adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the 5 5,038
Company's source documents .

{Boateng)

Ak AR RN RN ATk kbt d AR WA AT st v v o e o o b e v e e e e e e e e e A A T T T o e e e e e e e e ok e ke o ke o e O e e e

Other Treatment & Disposal Equip. R-17 § {3086)

T h AR A A AR NN RN R TR A Rk d ok h ok ook o v v o ok sk vk sk v ke vk e o e dr e o i e o e e e e o e e ek e e T T T T i e e o e ke sk e de e e e e

1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the 5 (306}
Company's source documents.

- {(Boateng}

Accounting Schedule: 7-2




Accounting Schedule: 7
Boateng
15:03 02/23/2006
Adqua MO, Inc(JC WW}
Cage: Q5-05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Depreciation Reserve

aAdj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

Wk kR h kAR h ARk kRt kA kb kkk kb d bbbk kR k kA

Structures & Improvements R-19 ] {1,083)

Wdedede ks kel R AR A AN A AR A AR AR AR T AT AT AR A ARk ok kdkdkddkdr

1. Toc adjust test year depreciation reserve. s {1,083)

(Boateng)

EERFT R AT R AT R AR E TR bR bk h bbb drddrddkdkkkkkkkk bt bbbk dde bk ditt
Transportation Egquipment R-21 5 15,416
(2222 LL LSRR S AES IR RIS LSS E RS EE LSRR R RS LS AR A2 SR SRR R R RSt Rl R
1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the ] 15,416
Company's source documents.

{Boatenyg)

E2 TS SRR R R S AL R R RS AR R AR S RS SRR R AR SRR R R SR AR AR AR RSl SRRt iRttt d st

Stores Equipment R-22 5 (5,259)

Y Y s 2R R e s A T Y ST R YT LRSS R AL SRS R R SRR 222 S22 2ttt il s tel sl

1.. Tc adjust test year depreciation reserve tc align with the s (5,259)
Company's scurce documents.

{Beoateng) .

ERRERER AR AN AR TR A bbb hkkdkkhkkdkdhdhdh kbbb k b b r b r AT rrrrrdhhddddkhhdrdrddir

Other Tangible Property R-27 s (456)

ET PR R R TR AR AR S S R L AR R RS LI R R R R R R LRSI R R R R LA AR ARt Rl il bRl sl Ll

1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the $ (456)
Company's source documents.

{Boateng)

Accounting Schedule: 7-3




Accounting Schedule: 8
Harrison
15:03  02/23/2006
Agqua MO, Inc(JC WW)
Case: Q8-05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Income Statement

Line Total Total Co Alloe Jurisdictional Adjusted
No  Acct Degcription Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
(&) (B) {C) (D} (E) (F)

Operating Revenues

1 521.100 Flat Rate Res. Revenues s 98,697 § 0 100.0000 § 339,557 S5-1 $§ 438,254
2 521,200 Flat Rate Commerical - Revenue 1,362 O 100.0000 {10} S5-2 1,352
3 E22,100 Measured Res. Revenues 258,056 0 100.0000 {258,056) 5-3 0
4 522,200 Measured Commercial Revenues 4,628 0 100.0000 (2,181} S-4 2,447
5 536.000 Miscellaneous Operating Revenues 9,815 0 100.0000 0 S8-5 $,815
6 Total s 372,558 $ o} s 79,310 $ 451,868
Operaticn & Maintenance Expense
5 702.000 Service to Customers s 0 $ 0 100.0000 § 0 5-6 % 0
8 712.000 Sludge Hauling 10,390 0 100.0000 13,042 8-7 23,432
9 734.000 Management Feés/Contract Services 112,754 0 100.0000 {61,604} S-8 51,150
10 741.100 Chemicals 2,708 0 100.0000 (214) S-9 2,494
11 741.200 Operation & Maintainance Labor 124,664 o 100.0000 (4,302) S-10¢ 120,362
12 743.000 Purchaged Power 47,158 0 100.0000 (4,705) 8-11 42,453
13 744,000 Misc. Expense- Bldg. Rent 4,448 0 100.p000 (1,351} 5-12 3,097
14 752.000 Misc. Expense - Egquipment Rent 2,524 0 100.0000 {359) 5-13 2,165
15  770.000 Uncollectible Accounts 8,512 0 100.0000 (3,536) S5-14 4,976
16§ 905.000 Misc. Customer Accounts Expenses 7,218 0 100.0000 (18} S-1i5 7,200
17 920.000 Administrative and General Salaries 19,740 0 100.0000 10,908 S-16 30,648
1B 521.000 Materials & Supplies 9,441 0 100.0000 1,450 8-~17 10,891
19 923.000 Outside Services Employed 0 0 100.0000 0 8-18 0
20 925.000 Office Supplies 3,630 0 100.0000 {784) s-19 2,846
21 926.000 Employees Pension & Benefits 32,110 0 100.0000 8,075 5-20 40,185
22  928.000 Migc. Expense - MO DNR 39,277 ¢ 100.0000 {2,969) §-21 36,308
23 $28.100 Regulatory Commission Expensge 35,558 ¢ 100.0000 3,267 s-22 38,825
24 $2%.000 Transportation 19,979 0 100.0000 (1,193) 8-23 18,786
25 $30.100 Insurance 11,224 ¢ 100.0000 4,928 S5-24 16,152
26 930.200 Misc General Expense 19,072 o 100.0000 {3,627) 5-25 15,445
27 931.100 Tax Expenses - Property 9,571 0 1¢0.0000 (447) 5-26 9,124
28 $31.200 Tax Expense - Payroll 13,882 ¢ 100.0000 (1,055) 8-27 12,837
29 §32.000 Misc. Expense - Telephone 7,886 o 100.0000 1,007 S-28 8,893
30 Total g ] 541,756 % o s (43,487) $ 498,269

Accounting Schedule: 8-1




Accounting Schedule: 8
Harrison
15:03  02/23/2006
Agqua MO, Inc(JC WW)
Case: Q5-05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Income Statement

Line Total Total Co Alloe Jurisdictional Adjusted
Ne  Acct Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdicticnal
(&) (B} i) (D) (E) (F)

Depreciation Expense

31 Depreciation Expense 3 o 5 0 100.0000 $ 81,522 S5-60 § Bl,522
32 Amortization Expense o] 0 100.0000 (41,981) S-61 (41,981}
33 Amortization Exp.-Acquisition adj. 0 0 100.0000 0 8-62 o
34 Total ) 0 s v] 3 39,541 s 39,541

(112122222822 223222 12232t e ey T A T T ST A AR A A RS s s d st a it i d ol bl ittt il)

35 Other Operating Expenses 3 0 % o s o] s o

L R I I L L T T e T R 2 ST R RS S L DL R T RS A A A 2 22 2 AR Lt o R a2l AR ARl RRddd i)

P L R R L B e L L e e R AR S SRS R R RS R S 2 s 222t bRl ladd

k1 Tctal Operating Expenses $ 541,756 % 0 s {3,946) $ 537,810
Py Y Y R L s e R Y R R R Rt 2s s a2 R 22322222 SR E 22 222X 20 2 22 222 R R et sdd ittt inlih sl

P LR A L L L R A L AR 222222 AR R 2 RS ot ettt it il b ntabididillhhnl

37 Net Income Before Taxes 3 (169,198} $ 1} $ 83,256 5 {85,942)

P L L L el R R R R R R R L Lk g ol g R R e A A A R E R X R 22 T2 S S SR X222 222 2 R SR S At Ao n bl il il bl bl bl

Current Income Taxes
38 Current Income Taxes 3 0 % 0 100.0000 § o] 5 o]

39 Total 5 a3 0 $ 0 $ o

Deferred Income Taxes
40 Deferred Income Taxes $ o $ 0 100.0000 & 0 $ [+]

41 Total $ 0 % 0 $ 0 $ 0

***********t***********************itt********************************iiiii*iitf*f*********************'Q*tttii****************

42 Total Income Taxes $ 0§ 0 $ o] $ o]

**i***********************************‘““i‘ii****************************'*iiiiiifi************************tt‘ii*************

t‘*iitfif**f*****************t**t***9i*****‘“““‘t‘iii*****i****t****f*******"iiiifii***ii*****************“ii*i****t****i*

43 Net Operating Income ) (169,198} $ o] b} 83,256 -3 {85,942)

t*i*****Q***'Q***iii**‘*iﬁii******tiili*iii**************i***‘."iﬁiitttif*******'*tt***t********!ttlt*fii*tit*************“**

Accounting Schedule: 8-2




Accounting Schedule: 9
Harrison
15:03 02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc (JC wWwW)
Cage: QS-05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

ARA IR TR TR A N T TR RN NN A AR R Rk hhhhhhhh bbbk kkkkhhkddhhbbbbbbdbdddd bbb rdr

Flat Rate Res. Revenues 5-1 -] 339,557

ARk k kR A Ak bbbtk bbb drrrrrrr kv r bbb drrrd bttt ttrist

1. To annualize test year flat rate residential rewvenue. H 339,557
{Harriscn)

Wk kR kR Rk kA TRk R AR R ARk bk ok ko kkh ok kA kA hh bkt ke rr ekt d bk ktkddhddrdd

Flat Rate Commerical - Revenue 5-2 $ {10)

ko kR Rk Rk kAR ARt Ak bRk kb Ak ke kk kR kA h ek k Rk ek ek ok ko ko bk

1. To annualize test year flat rate commercial revenues. $ {10)

(Harrison)

AR Rkt kR kR kAR TR Rk kR kR kR kA A Ak kA A AR AR A AR AN A Ak kR Rk Rt A Ak b Ak kA k kg

Measured Res. Revenues 5-3 $ (258,056)

Y 2222222122222 222222 1t T T R T Y Y YRR S S22 2SS R RS S L 2 AR SR R R R R R R Rl Al b Al
,
1. To annualize test year revenue. $ (258, 056)

{Harrison)

P e Ll L 1 A R e e R L T T e R e R E e S RS SR AL Rl s atE ARl ittt

Measured Commercial Revenues S-4 $ {2,181)

P 22 2 22 2222223222222 ey P Y TSI 2422222 AR R 2 A2 S R R 22 2 R R R R R R R R ARl il ssd

1. To annualized test year revenue. $ {2,181)

{Harrison}

P R ARy 2 2 2 222 2222 22X A2 R R RS 22 222 S R R SRR A R s bl bt ottt bt
.

Sludge Hauling s-7 s 13,042

e R R 2R 222 a2 T T T T T T TR T2 2 R 2 2 2 RS R S D RS 22 R 2SR R S AL S A AR ARl h by tdd

1. To adjust test year expense to reflect the impact of the s 13,042
increase in sludge hauling.

(Harrison)

Accounting Schedule: 9-1




Accounting Schedule: 9

. Harrisen

15:03 02/23/2006

Aqua MO, Inc{JC WW)
Case: Q5-05-010J
Year ending Mar., 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

P R e e R T SR L S R L S SR R R R R RS SRR AR A2 2R AR A A L L]

Management Fees/Contract Services 5-8 $ {61,604)

Py 2222222222222 222X e e ey Y T T Y Y TS S22 R R 222222222222 2222222 s a lathdt sl

1. To adjust test year expenge to reflect Staff's annalized $ {61,604)
level of management and contract fees assoclated with the

water operations.

(Harrison)

.

P e s E P F T T T R R R R e e Y TS A R R 22222220 S bl bl ittt

Chemicals 5-9 s (214)
***&tii*t*f*itttt*****************i***********************i**"iiiiiiii**iii*******************G*Q**t

1. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualized 5 (214)

level of chemical usage.

L R LR R R R Ry e T a2 2 22 2 2 E R R R R R L R LSS R R R R R 2222222 A A At il nnnddd
Operaticn & Maintainance Labor 5-10 ] (4,302)
B L T T e L T R R 2 2 2 22 S L LIS e e eSS R R AR R R it s sttt lnndilltll

1. To normalize test year expense assoclated with the water 5 (4,302}

operations.

(Harrison)

*t*t**************t****t*ttittitttii******tttttt**tt***********tii***i***********************Qittttt*
Purchased Power 8-11 H (4,705)
****i*****tttw**************************************tt**tt**************ttt***********tttt**********t

1, Te normalize test year expense of purchaged power associated 5 {4,705)
‘with the water operaticns.

[McMellen)

itt**************************tﬁ*ii“‘itttt******************f*****ﬁii“iiiiiiiiii**************i**it*
Misc. Expense- Bldg. Rent §-12 5 (1,351}

****i*iittt***************tt**************i**iiiittttt*i*******t*********i**itttttti******t*i***t****
1. To normalize test year rent expense associated with the $ {1,351)
water operations.

{Harrison)

Accounting Schedule: 9-2




Accounting Schedule: 9
Harrison
15:03 02/23/2006
Agua MO, Inc(JC WW)
Case: QS-05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description ) Adjustment Adjustment

hr ARk kR kR kA kA ek R R AR R AR AR ARk kvt kA kA h bk h Tk kdkddrd

Misc. Expense - Equipment Rent 8-13 3 (359}

R RTERERE TR TR AR E A H A dddh bk ko kkkkkkkkk bbb hhrhhh bk r A v dhh b h bk kkh kst ®

1. To normalize test year level. $ (359}

{Harrison}

P2 R TR RS S R 2 R R R R R R R SRR R R R E R LA SR R R R R R LRl sl Rttt

Uncollectible Accounts 5-14 g (3,536)

2222221231322 1222232222222 222 2 Al s A 2 s AR R AR R AR 222 R R 2 2 R R RS R LR R R AL Al ad Rl bl g d

1. To normalize test year uncollectible accounts associated § (3,536}
with the water operations.

(Harrison)

kR EERTEE R T TR bk kR d bRk kR Rk kR kR R d A A A A AN A A b Ak bk AR AR Rk R

Misc. Customer Accounts Expenses 8-15 : § (18}

AR R R R Rk AT N AR A R R RN NN A A A AR ARk kR A AN AT A R A NN AN NN A A Ahhrrwdrddkkdkkk

1. Te adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualization E (18)

_of customer accounts associated with the sewer operations.

(Harrison)

AR R AR h b r kR AR R AR AT A AN AN AR AN SRt AR R r e h bbbk b kAR AR AR N AR bbb d bk r b dd ekt t

Administrative and General Salaries 8-16 $ 10,908

P Y S T 11 212122222222 22T R e S e Y PR T2 RIS LSRR S22 S S S22 S R R R A2 st R nnd bl bl lld

1. To normalize test year expense of administrative and general 5 10,908
salaries.

({Harrison)

RN TR RN AN T E Rk A kAR A Pk E R AR R IR AT ARtk h kbt h b AR AR A NN A A AN NI IR r T r b h bk btk
¢

Materials & Supplies 5-17 $ 1,450

*G*G*ltttttttttittt**i*ttt*t**tt**ttti*t***i**t***********ii“‘ilttttti*it****t*tt*i*******i“ttiiiit
1. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualizaticn -] 1,450

of materials and supplies.

(Harriscn)

Accounting Schedule: 9-3




Accounting Schedule: 9

Harrison

15:03 02/23/2006

Agqua MO, Inc{JC WW)
Case: QS~05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adi Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

kR kR kA AN TR TR AR E A A A AR AR A AR R R R R h AT hdhhh b h A rh R ddd kb ke r A drhdd kb hdddkk kb kb kkhrdhdd

office Supplies S-18 $ (784)

B 2 R e T e e R P R R R R R R R L R SR R R R R A AR AR A A ARl Rl Al Al Ll

1. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualized s (784}
level of coffice supplies.

{Harrison}

B 222222 2 PR TR SRR R e S R R L S LIS RS R R RS R R R A2 S A LA AL AR A R ALl

Employees Pension & Benefits §-20 $ 8,075

PR e g T 2 e 2 2 A X T T EE R L TR I R R T A L L L RS R R R R R R AL AR LR LA

1. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualized $ 8,075
level of incentive compensation.

{Harrison) '

PR R L R R R e e e a2 A A2 22 2R A XA AR AL R R RS R R RS SRR R A Al LSl h Rl Rl

Misc. Expense - MO DNR 5-21 3 (2,969)

B S R R R R 2T e R s s i R 2222 R s SR 222222 R R Rt b ot s aatalll st

1. Te adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualized $ {2,969)
level of MO DNR fees.
(Harrison) 3

tti********ttt****************ﬁ***iiiittt************tt'ttt********i**iiiiiiiifit*********t*******iii

Regulatory Commisszion Expense 5-22 $ 3,267

tt***"'!"ttttftttt********t****i*********Q*Qtiiiiittttt***t*****************iiiiitttiit******tf****

1. Te adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualization 5 (4,642}
of the PSC assessment associated with the sewer operations.
(Harrison)

2. Te annualize rate case expense allowed in this rate case. 5 7,909
{Boateng)

Accounting Schedule: 9-4




Accounting Schedule: 9
Harrisgon
15:03  02/23/2006
Agqua MO, Inc(JC WW)
Case: Q5-05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

kkdkkkkkkkk kit k kb kA bbbk bbbk bbbk kk kb kkkkk ke kA A A A A A Aok k ok

Transportation §-23 $ {1,193)

hkkkhk bk hh bk bk r A A A A hhhkdkh kb kkk ke ke kkkkk kb ko bk bk Ak d

1. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualization 1 {1,193)
of transportation expense.
)

{Harrison) .

TRk ko kAR R AT AT AN NN RR RN RN NI TR NN F TR T o r bbbk ko ko dddd % o o do o o o o o o o o o o o v vk ok o ok oo o ok ok o ok o ok ok o ok o o o ol ol o o

Insurance 5-24 b3 4,928

AR 222 2R R 2R 2A2 2 2R R R RS AR R AR R R R R R R R AR AR LRl RSt sl R il iRl Rl Ll

1. To adjust test year expense tc reflect Staff's annualizatien 1 4,928
of insurance costs.

(Harrison)

L2222 AR e R 2 R RS R R A R R A R R R R RSS2SR R R R EAR AR e iR il il Ll d bl

Misc General Expense ! 5-25 s (3,627)

122322222 2 RS TE TS S RS SRR SRS ST T RS SSSSSS SRS SRS 2222 SRS X XX S A RS R R R RS RS R R R R Rl ARl Ll

1. Tc normalize test year misc. expense. § {3,627)

[Harrisen)

22 R R 2R 222 2 2 R X2 222 R R AR 2 a2 s 2 32222 R 2 2 R a2 Al s asddndistadlldlssds

Tax Expenses - Property 5-26 § {447)

EEER R AT AN A A TR AR TR R AR R A A Ak hd o ddd bbb d o rrd ok kb b sk o b A e A o W o o o e o o oo e o o e e e e e o
1. Te adjust test year level, $ (447)
(McMellen) '

P I a LI R S L R R S PSSR 2 A R A S SR ARt a i i s il bl

Tax Expense - Payroll 8-27 ) $ {1,055}

ey e e T e P e T SRS AR N L R LS R TR R R S S R LRI E LR AR R R b b bbb

1. To normalize test year payroll taxes, $ (1,055}

{Harriscn)

Accounting Schedule: 9-5



Accounting Schedule: 9
Harrison
15:03  02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc (JC WW)
Case: QS-05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Tetal Co Mo Juris

Adi

Adjustment Adjustment

No Description

******i******iti*i***iii*t******tiiit*iiiiiii*iittti****i*fi*****************************************

Misc. Expense - Telephone 5-28 s 1,007

AR L e LT A e e R R e L R R R R AR AR SIS AR A SRR R R i R R R R R R Rl Rt RS d
1. Te nermalize test year telephone expense. 5 1,007

(Harrison}

Wh kR R R A AR A AN AN TR TR FEF TR AL IAA AR AR AR R AR A A AR R TR AR RA AR AR AR AR AT TR RAA AN

Depreciation Expense 5-60 s 81,522

D L L L R L L L L R L Ly g g L T I
1. Depreciation expense for the test year. -3 81,522

(Beateng)

Rk Rk kR A ARk kR kA A A AR Rk Ak koo rhbhhdwdhdhbdhdhdrh bbb bdkdbd bk rrrrrrrdbatitds

Amortization Expense 5-61 5 (41,981)

ek bk Rk kR k kv kbbb bk bk kb kkkkkkhk bk ke kA A ARk kK

1..To adjust test year amortization expense. $ (41,981)

{Boateng)

Accounting Schedule: 2-§&




Ac¢counting Schedule: 10
Harrison
15:03  02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc{JC WW)
Case: Q5-05-0100
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Income Tax

Test 7.92%
Line Year Return
(A} (B)

L e e XTI S P R RSS2SRl iRl Rt ittt sttt lssdd

1 Net Income Before Taxes {sch 8) § (85,942} s 71,434

EE T e Ty e R R R R e R R R A S A I a2 R RS SR A R R a Rl st it ot is e testedioddssdss

Add to Net Income Before Taxes
2 Book Depreciation Expense $ 39,541 s 39,541

3 Total 5 39,541 8 358,541

Subtr from Net Income Before Taxes

4 Interast Expense 3.0700 % 5 24,026 -] 24,0286
5 Book Depreciation 39,541 39,541
6 Total ] 63,567 S 63,567

***}tt*******************************ﬂ***k*ﬂQt****!*!!!!!**!t**t******************************************Ww*****l**tttttti*

7 Net Taxable Income s (109,968) s 47,408

]
LT T T T T L R T 2 R T L R T R LA e SRt A et a2 R s ol ittt bl s dds

Provision for Federal Income Tax

8 Net Taxable Income $ (109,968} $ 47,408
9 Deduct Missouri Income Tax 100.0 % S 1] s 2,754
10 Deduct City Income Tax 1] 0
11 Federal Taxable Income (109,968) 44,654
12 Total Pederal Tax [ 0 § 6,698

Provieion for Missouri Income Tax

13 Net Taxable Income ' $ (109,968} 3 47,408
14 Deduct Federal Income Tax 50.0 % $ o] s 3,349
15 Deduct City Income Tax 0 0
16 Mizsouri Taxable Income (109,968) 44,059
17 Total Missouri Tax ] 1] 4 2,754

Accounting Schedule: 10-1




Accounting Schedule: 10
Harrison
15:03  02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc(JC wWw)
Case: QS5-05-010J
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Income Tax

Test 7.92%

Line Year Return

{R) (B)

Provision for City Income Tax
1d Net Taxable Income 5 {109,968) s 47,408
19 Deduct Federal Income Tax s 0 5 6,698
20 Deduct Missouri Income Tax 0 2,754
21 City Taxable Income {109,968} 37,956
22 ° Total City Tax $ Q s o]

Summary of Provision for Income Tax
23 Federal Income Tax $ 0 $ 6,698
24 Missouri Income Tax s} 2,754
25 City Income Tax o] 0
26 Total $ 0 b3 9,452

Deferred Income Taxes
27 Deferred Investment Tax Credit 3 0 $ +]
28 - Deferred Repair Allowance o] ]
29 Deferred Tax Depreciation 0 0
30 Amort of Deferred Tax Depreciation 0 0
31 Amort of Repair Allowance 0 4]
32 Amort of Deferred ITC 0 0
33 Deferred Unbilled 0 0
34 Total 4 0 s 4]

R WE Rk kkkkkkk Rk ARk Ak AR E AR R R RN NN AN N RN K F R AR AR AR RN R W dedededrdrdrdr e e e o o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok dedrdedrdrdr o s s sk e b v e e e e e

35 Total Income Tax ] 0 E 9,452

T R A R I s Y T L R e e R 22 R R R R 2 2 2 22 22222 2 RS S S22 R R S RS R RS R R R R A2l ad Rttt it bt bbbttt iht bl

Accounting Schedule: 10-2




Maplewood Service Area



Accounting Schedule: 1
Harrison
15:05 02/23/2006
Acqua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Case: QS-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Revenue Requirement

Line 7.92%
Return

(&) (B}
1 Net Orig Cost Rate Base ({(Sch 2) 5 184,289
2 Rate of Return 7.92%

kAt kk kAN A Ak Ak kR ke ARk R A A A AN A kA d b drdrdkk

3 Net Operating Income Requirement s 14,596
4 . Net Income Available (Sch 8) 5 (29,062}

okt kA kAR TR T AT AAA A A AT TRk dhddrrdhddddddd

5 Additional NOIBT Needed s 43,658

[ Income Tax Regquirement {Sch 10)
7 Required Current Income Tax s 2,225
8 Test Year Current Income Tax [ 0

Hh Rk Rk AR hhdh ek dd ko drrrdrirdddddddd iy

3 Additional Current Tax Required s 2,225
190 Required Deferred ITC ) \)
11 . Test Year Deferred ITC & o

PRI R PR SRS R RS S S ARl l N h b bk

12 Additional Deferred ITC Required s [+]

A AR AR R R R R R R e R E AT AT A AR AR A ARk ddd

13 Total hdditicnal Tax Required -] 2,225

ok kddkded o d ok d kot ko kok ke dk ke kdk koo

14 Gross Revenue Requirement -] 45,883

Tk kA kA h ke hh bk Ak ko dkdrk ki iy

Accounting Schedule: 1-1




Accounting Schedule: 2
Harrison
15:05 02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Cage: OS-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Rate Base
Line Description Amount
(A) (B)
1 Total Plant in Service (sch 3) s 461,965
Subtract from Total Plant
2 Depreciation Reserve {(Sch &) 5 70,966
3 Net Plant in Service ] 390,999
Add to Net Plant in Service
4 Cash Working Capital {3ch ) ]
S Materials and Supplies-Exempt
6 Prepaid Insurance 0
Subtract from Net Plant
7. Federal Tax Offset 0.0000 % ) [+]
8 State Tax Offset 0.0000 % [+]
9 City Tax Offset 0.0000 % o]
10 Interest Expense Offset 0.0000 % 1]
11 Customer Adwvances for Construction [+]
12 Contribution in Aid of Construction 221,965
13 CIAC Depreciation (15,255)
14 Customer Deposits 0
15 Deferred Income Taxes-Depreciation "]
16 Total Rate Base s 184,289

Accounting Schedule: 2-1




Accounting Schedule: 3
Boateng
15:05  02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Case: Q8S-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Total Plant in Service

Line Total Total Co Allo¢ Jurisdictional Adjusted
No  Acct Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
(a) {B) (c) {D) (E) (F)

Intangible Plant

1 301.000 Organization ] 2,200 5 Q 19.0600 & 0 pP-1 3 419
302.000 Franchises 4,112 o 19.0600 0 P-2 784
303,000 Miscellenous Intangable Plant 7,366 (7,366) 19.0600 o P-3 o]

4 Total $ 13,679 § (7,366) -] o $ 1,203

Collection & Pumping Plant

5 350,00¢ Land & Land Rights -3 9,351 § (608) 19.0600 $ 0 P-4 3§ 1,666
& 351.000 Structures & Improvements 163,953 (33,015} 15,0600 0 PB-5 24,957
% 352.100 Collections Sewer Force 34,973 (6,563) 19.0600 0 P-6 5,415
8 352,200 Collection Sewer Gravity 411,288 4,553 19,0600 o0 P-7 79,259
9 354.000 Flow Measuring Device 345,406 (36,265) 19.0600 ¢ P-B 58,922
10 355,000 Flow Measuring Installation 0 ¢ 100.0000 0 P-9 0
11 362.000 Receiving Wells 18,049 1,962 19.0600 o P-10 3,814
12 363.000 Electric Pumping Egquipment 513,448 [101,762) 16,0600 0 P-11 78,467
13 Total ) 1,496,468 § (171,698) $ 0 $ 252,500
Treatment & Disposal Plant
14 370,000 Land & Land Rights s 9,386 § [ 19.0600 & 0 P-12 % 1,789
15 371.0C0 Structures & Improvements 845,509 (272,4987) 15.0600 0 P-13 109,216
16 373.000 Treatment & Disposal Equipment 558,429 (274,771) 19.0600 0 P-14 54,065
17 374.00C Plant Sewers . 17,206 51,623 19.0600 ¢ P-15 13,118
18 363.000 Services to Customers 2,574 o 19.0600 0 P-16 491
19 376.000 Other Treatment and Disp. Equip. 3,208 983 19.0600 o6 P-17 799
20 Total $ 1,436,312 § {494,662) $ 0 g 179,479

Accounting Schedule: 3-1




Adqua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Case: QS-05-010M

Year ending Mar,

31,

2005

Total Plant in Service

Accounting Schedule: 3

Beateng

15:05 02/23/2006

Total Co
Adjustment

Allcc

Factor

Adjusted

Jurisdicticnal

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

General Plant

389.000 Land & Land Rights

390.000 Structures & Improvements
391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment
392.000 Transportation Equipment
393.000 Stores Equipment

394.000 Tools, Shop & Garage Eguipment
395.000 Laboratory Equipment

396.000 Power Operated Equipment
397.000 Communication Equipment
399.000 Other Tangible Plant

Total

3,425
29,380

82,749
31,432

148,502

Q
116

2,148

1,765

0

o

0

o
{1,516)

19.0600
19.0600
lo00.0000
19.0600
19.0600
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
19.0600

Jurisdictional
Adjustment
(E)

5 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
4]
4

§ 0

P-18
P-19
P-20
P-21
P-22
p-23
P-24
P-25
P-26
P-27

$

*********0&'*"******i‘ii********************’*********‘ﬁ“i‘*itii**********"****************i‘ttt****************************

32

Total Plant In Service

§

3,094,960

$

(673,213)

] ¢

§

461,965

**iit*ti********ﬁ’**i***‘**i**ii*iittttt**********i****i**ii**'***"*'if*ii*ii***ttttt*********t******““tii***************'**

Accounting Schedule: 3-2




Accounting Schedule: 4
Beateng
15:05 02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Ine (MW WW)
Case: 0S-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Total Plant

Adj Total Co Mo Jurie
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

R A A A A A A AR R A T A T Ak kA A A A A A AR R R A AN AR AR AR A A AR A A A AR FIRIX Tk b bbb bbb b

Miscellenous Intangable Plant P-3 $ {7,366}

AEEE R TR AN NN TR T Ak k bk h kA h ke hdh bbbk kA kA RN AN AT I AT A A A A h ke kK

1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source 5 {7,368)
, documents,

{Boateng)

AR NN TR T AR RN A AR ANk kR hdrddr kR A RN r bk rdhdrddhd ko kddrrhhdk kv rrrrdddhd

Land & Land Rights P-4 ] {608)

R A A Ak ke e WA AT A A A r A b h kbbb kk ke d kv h o d i r i

1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source $ (608B)
documents.

.(Boateng)

B g T TR e ey R R R R e S R R R R R T R I R IR LA R RS A A A R R A A AR R L L

Structures & Improvements B-5 S (33,015)

O 2 222 R A 2Rz e e S R S R SR SRR SIS e E 22 SR SR Lt b il Lttt b

1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source $ (33,015)
documents.

(Boateng)

T 122222 2R r s TR R S R eSS R At S a sl t Rttt ittt it i h s

Collections Sewer Force B-§ § (6,563)
****************************‘**********iiiii******************************i*******t“‘i**************
1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source $ (6,563)

documents.

{Boateng)

Accounting Schedule: ¢-1




Accounting Schedule: 4
Boateng
15:05 0z2/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Case: Q5-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Total Plant

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

AT TR N E R AT IR s b dededededede o o o o 3 9 3 9 3 90 30 90 70 70 70 40 e e e e e b b ke o o A 0 e e o e e e e ol e ke ke i ok ok 7 ok o ok o o o ok e e o e ko ok ok o e e i e e e e

Collection Sewer Gravity B-7 ] 4,553

L2 R R R R R R R R e S R RS R R E R e e e e e R R R e R R R R R d R R R R R E R R R R ARl Al bkl

1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source $ 4,553
documents.

(Boateng)

o A kR R R R R R A A R R A W W A W o ok o o e o A A v A W o W o T o i o o e o o ol ok ol ok kol ok e e o
Flow Measuring Device P-8 $ (36,265)
AR A A A Ak kA A A A A AR RN AR TR TR A A A ANk R A A A ARk kb k ok
1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source 5 {36,265)
decuments.

{Boateng)

I 2 R R R R R AR AR R TR S S T TS L FE IR IS S22 S22 AR AR 2222 R R SRR RS dd sl Ll )

Receiving Wells P-10 $ 1,962

2222222222222z b YRR LRIl RS Rt R RSt n Rttt b bRl it l bbb

1..Tec adjust plant to align with the Company's source $ 1,962
documents.

{Boateng}

e L L 2 s R e T I e 2 e e e e e R Y S S S a2 222222222t alhlthtssss

Electric Pumping Equipment P-11 3 (101,762}

o S Y 2 L 2 LR R R R R 22t e e B o R s R R b a L e R RS RSt R et sttt it d sl

1. To adjust plant to align with the Company's source $ (101,762}
documents.

(Boateng)

P s R 2222 L L LR e R T R L e e R e e a a2 a2 R R R L LAt anbnbtllhl

Structures & Improvements P-13 $ (272,497}

e e Y 2 2122 s R E R s e e e e e T T T R R I TR LS S S SRS S 22 22 22 222 2R 2 A R L S a8 Rl bl bl
1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source 5 (272,497}

documents.

(Boateng)

Accounting Schedule: 4-2




Accounting Schedule: 4
Boateng
15:05 02/23/2006
Agqua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Camge: Q5-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Total Plant

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

Hhkkkkkkkkkk kAR kAT kkkkkkkdddbdrrr bk ddrdddddddddddddddddddddrddbbddddddd

Treatment & Disposal Equipment P-14 3 (274,771}

KAk Rk kR AN R el drdrdr e sk ek ke e e e e o o Wk W drdr e e e e e e ke

1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source 3 {274,771}
documents.

(Boateny)

Ry e e L R R T R R L S S R R RS R R RS e RS2 R RSt atsll)

Plant Sewers P-15 $ 51,623
(R T T2 222 RS 222222222 2 2l 2 et R Y e R e R e e Rt S R R R RS A LR LR R bkl

1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source $ 51,623
documents . ’
{Boateng)

YT R R R R R R LR e e Sl a2 R AL e R A RS Y R R R SR A R R R R0 R R ARt Attt st st

Other Treatment and Digp. Bquip. P-17 3 983

PT T IR RS SR AL R A S SRR R R R R R R R SR RS R A R RS AR R AR R ARl AAl Rl il lt l st

1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source g 983
documents.

. {Boateng)
P R g E g R R e e S R 222 R e SRRttt bl s s

Structures & Improvements P-19 S 116

R R R RN A AN A A Ak kAR R A R R kA Wbk Rk Rk kb kA A AR AR R TR AN h kb ke

1. To adjust test year plant, s 116

(Boateng)

**&QiQ..i.&ftt***t*tittttii**i*********************i****ii‘**i*ii*'i*t***t*********************iii**t i
Transportation Equipment P-21 ] 2,148

e e S T T T T TR R LR IR AR R TR N RTINS LR R NS LS L AL A SRS A AR LA 1

1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's source $ 2,148

documents.

{Boateng)

Accounhting Schedule: 4-3 '



Accounting Schedule: 4
Boateng
15:05  02/23/2006
Adqua MO, Inc {MW WW)
Case: QS-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments te Total Plant

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adiustment Adjustment

P e R 222222222222 R LIS RIS AR R AR R AR R R R AR SR RS SRRERRARRRR  SRat san sh R Rl bRl

Stores Equipment P-22 b 1,765

P eI T T e R e S T SR R S R R R SR SR a s ittt dll bl

1. To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's scurce $ 1,765
documents .

{Boateng}

P TR 222 222222222 PR E L EF T LRI R RIS NS AL S LSS SR S 22 2 2 8 2 st 2 Rl R Rl a il iRl hhh otk

Other Tangible Plant P-27 s (1,516)

twwﬁ.‘ittt*ttttttttt*titttt’ﬁ'****ti**tt*********************itittttt***i***t**t***************itittt
1, To adjust test year plant to align with the Company's scurce 1 (1,518}

documents.

(Boateng}

Accounting Schedule: 4-4




Accounting Schedule: 5
Boateng
15:05  02/23/2006
Agua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Case: QS5-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Depreciation Expense

Line Adjusted © Depreciation Depreciaticn
No  Acct Description Jurigdictional Rate Expense
(a) {B) {C) (D}

Intangible Plant

! 1 301.000 Organization 8 419 0.0000 3 0
! 2 302,000 Franchises 784 0.0000

3 303.000 Miscellenous Intangable Plant o} 0.0000

4 Total [ 1,203 % 0

Collection & Pumping ‘Plant

5 350.000 Land & Land Rights $ 1,666 0.000¢ -1 0
6 351.000 Structures & Improvements 24,957 22,5000 624
7 352.100 Collections Sewer Force 5,415 2.0000 108
8 352,200 (Collection Sewer Gravity 79,2598 2.0000 1,585
9 354.000 Flow Measuring Device 58,922 3.3000 1,944
10 355.000 Flow Measuring Installation 0 0.0000 ¢}
11 362.000 Receiving Wells 3,814 4.0000 153
12 363.000 Electric¢ Pumping Equipment 78,467 10.0000 7,847
13 Total $ 252,500 $ 12,261
Treatment & Disposal Plant
14 370.000 Land & Land Rights 5 1,789 0.0000 § 0
15 371.000 Structures & Improvements 109,216 2.5000 2,730
16 373.000 Treatment & Disposal Equipment 54,065 2.5000 1,352
17 374.000 Plant Sewers 13,119 2.5000 328
18 363.000 Services to Customers 491 2.5000 12
19 376.000 Other Treatment and Digp. Ecuip. 799 2.0000 16
20 Total 3 179,479 5 4,438

Accounting Schedule: 5-1




21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

3l

General
389.000
390.000
391.000
352.000
383.000
394.000
395.000
396.000
397.000
399.000

Plant

Land & Land Rights
Structures & Improvements
Office Furniture & Equipment
Transportation Equipment
Stores Egquipment

Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment
Laboratory Eguipment

Power Operated Equipment
Communication Equipment
Other Tangible Plant

Total

Accounting Schedule: S

Boateng
15:05  02/23/2006
Acua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Case: QS5-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005
Depreciation Expense

Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

Jurisdictional Rate Expense

(B) (C} (D)
8 653 0.0000 ] 0
5,622 2.5000 141
o 0.0000 0
16,181 13.0000 2,104
&,327 4.0000 253
4] 0.0000 0
¢ 0.0000 0
o] 0.0000 0
+] 0.0000 0
o 5.0000 Q
$ 28,783 $ 2,498

P R R R R R e e e R R AT R R A R AR RS R R RS T S R R R AR R R L A AR A A L E s AR b h b R hlhal i sttt il

a2

Total

Depreciation Expencse

$ 461,965

3 19,197

AR R NN AT E R R R TN T AR R AR TR A AN AN AR AR F R dd e r ek Ak ddrd ek kR kA AR ARk AT AR TR TR R dhhdddd bbb deod ok o o

Accounting Schedule: 5-2 j



Accounting Schedule: 6

Boateng
15:05 02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc (MW WW}
Case: Q5-05-010M
. Year ending Mar. 31, 2005
Depreciation Reserve
Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional 2Adjusted
No  Acct Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
(a) (B} (C) () (E) (F)
Intangible Plant
1 301.0C¢ Organization ) 0 100.0000 $ - 0
2 302.000 Franchises 0 100.0000 -2
3 303.000 Other Plant & Miscellanecus Equip 0 100.0000 0 -3 0
4 Total E 0 0 ] 0 o]
Collection & Pumping Plant
5 350.000 Land & Land Rights 3 0 0 1060.0000 $ 0 R-4 o]
6 351.000 Structures & Improvements 4,280 (1,281 19%.0600 0 R-5 1,334
7 352.100 Collection Sewer-Force 2,223 (657) 19,0600 0 R-6 298
% 352.200 Collection Sewer-Gravity 185,050 (83,510) 19.06800 o R-7 19,354
9 354.000 Flow Measuring Device 21,164 4,066 19,0600 Q0 R-8 4,809
10 355.000 Flow Measuriné Installation 0 0 100.0000 0 R-9 [o}
11 362.000 Receiving Wells 18,049 {5,981) 1%.0600 ¢ R-10 2,300
12 363.000 Electric Pumping Equipment 47,109 (5,385) 19.060C ¢ R-11 7,953
13 Total $ 281,875 (92,748) -3 0 36,048
Treatment & Digposal Plant
14 370.000 Land & Land Rights 3 Q 0 100.0000 $ 0 R-12 1]
15 371.00C Structures and Improvements 80,950 [26,567) 19,0600 0 R-13 10,365
16 372.000 Treatment & Disposal Equipment 80,170 (43,164) 19.0600 0 R-14 7,053
17 373.000 Plant Sewers 7,892 5,038 12.0600 0 R-15 2,464
18 1374.000 Service to Customers 0 ] 19.0600 0 R-16 [t}
15 375.G00 Other Treatment & Disposal Equip. 535 {306) 19,0600 0 R-17 44
20 Total $ 169,547 (64,999) 5 0 19,926

Accounting Schedule: 6-1




Aqua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Cage: QS-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Depreciation Reserve

Accounting Schedule: 6

Boateng

15:05 02/23/2006

Total Co
Adjustment

Alloc

Factor

Adjusted

Jurisdictional

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

General Plant

389.000
3590.000
3981.000
392.000
393.000
394.000
395.000
356.000
3597.000
399.000

Land & Land Rights

Structures & Improvements
Office Furniture & Equipment
Transportation Equipment
Stores Equipment

Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment
Laboratory Equipment

Power Operated Equipment
Communication Equipment

Other Tangible Property

Total

0
8,091
0
36,132
25,360
0

§

0
{1,083)
0
15,416
{5,259}
0
o
0
0
{4586)

Lo0.0000
19.0600
100.0000
19.0600
19.0600
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
19.0600

Jurisdicticnal
Adjustment
(E}

$ 0
1]
0
[+}
[}
o]
[
0
]
0

$ 0

R-18
R-19
R-20
R-21
R-22
R-23
R-24
R-25
R-2§
R-27

$

*t**t****************lﬁ*'l'h.‘..**l'l'l'*!'*t*********i*******'tt********#**********iitiit********************tf**Oﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ‘ftttiiiii***

32

Total Depreciation Reserve

$

521,461

§

(149,129}

$ o

$

70,966

e N Y R R R AR R R R 2 e e R S AR XY I A s a2 A AR R 2222 AR a2 ot sttt nid i ttids

Accounting Schedule: 6-2




Accounting Schedule: 7
Boateng
15:058  02/23/2006
' Acua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Case: Q5-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Depreciation Reserve

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

EE XY Y T E R R R R TR AR R R RS SRR R RS S S SR S A AR R RS AR St R e R R Rl il il Rl Sttt

Structures & Improvements R-5 8 {1,281)

(2224212322222 222 22 222 2 a2 R L A R R R SRS R R RSt SRR R R AR ARl Rnd Rl kgl

1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the 1 (1,281)
Company's scurce documents.

(Boateng}

B L L L s T L T e A a2 St R s RS L et a st il iltldl

Collection Sewer-Force R-6 5 (657)

HHARNN RN TR TR T Ak kW hh bk kAR AN KRR TR Rk R Rk kA A h A hdddhhhhhhdddrrrrrrrrt et ddrsd
1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the s {657)
Company's scurce documents.

(Boateng)

Ah AR A AR A AN R d Rk w ko drh bk d kAR RN R R AT r b hd b d bk h b hrhh bbbk b vhrkdk ek kb dddrdbdk

Collection Sewer-Gravity R-7 s (83,510)

e e L s A e 22222222222 R s T R T L R e e e S S L R S R 22 22 2 2 Ao a2 a2 R R LAttt ndad

1., To adjust test year depreciation reserve. ] (83,510)
{Boateng}

3
T I 2 L 22 2 22 R R R s a2 T T T e e e e S LS RS a2 S St s ad bl tl s s

Flow Meaguring Device R-8 $ 4,066

P L L R R R AR R R L e e g e S R R R S L S S S S22 2 R St R R a A s sl il sst s

1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the 3 4,066
Company's receords.

(Boateng)

g T R T T T T XTI E P R L L LSS A L R R R SR A R AR S S A A AR A Rl L Ll

Receiving Wells R-10 3 (5,981)
******ii***ﬂ************‘*iiiti*tttttt********************************tttit************************“
'
1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the ) (5,981)
Company's source documents.
{Boateng)

Accounting Schedule: 7-1




Accounting Schedule: 7
Boateng
15:05  02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Cage: QS-05-01i0M
. Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Depreciation Reserve

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

X222 s 2 R R R R X S R R 2 R R R R R LR R R L LS S X S S e RS R e R SRR Rl Rl Lt S

Electric Pumping Equipment R-11 $ (5,385)

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RS L e e L e L SRS A SRR RRRRRRRARR R R R AR R R R S

1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the § (5,395}
Company's scurce documents.

{Boateng}

R EE E EE R R 2 2 e e s s R R R R RS SRS RES LSS S S SRR R RS S 2 R R R R R R R R R R Rl
Structures and Improvements R-13 $ (26,567)

I R TR SR R R R R A e R R R LR R TR R R LRI L SIS S SR RS E L R LR R SRRl iRl Rl s

1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the $ (26,567)
Company's scurce documents.

I

{Boateng)

P e E e e S Rttt At 22 RS R R R R R R R R RS2 2SS III LIRSS R RS sststalsd)
Treatment & Disposal Equipment R-14 $ (43,164}

AT AR AR A NN N T T A TR AR AN T b Tk kR kr bbb h bk kkkkk kb kdrhdrrrtrs

1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the $ (43,164)
Company's source documents.

{Boateng)

T T YT TR F T LR R SRR LLR LT T LT LTSRS L AL AR R ARl ) b bt
Plant Sewers ! R-15 S 5,038

Py 2R Rt Ra e R R 2R S RS 22 A 2R 2R A2 AR R AR A R L LAt

1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the $ 5,038
Company's source documents.

{Boateng}

dedd R Rk ok d % d et R R R e W W o o o o o e e e e e e e e i e e o e e e e e b e ok e ok ok ok ok ok ok ko ko 7t T o o o o o ok ok o ok v e e ol ok ok ok o o o o e e e e e ke
Qther Treatment & Disposal Equip. R=-17 3 (3086)

P R L 2 et R e e e PR T T A L R L R S L S TR R 22222222222 A AR A AL L L LAt d )

1. Te adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the s {306}
Company's source documents.
{Boateng)

Accounting Schedule: 7-2



Accounting Schedule: 7
Boateng

15:05 02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc (MW WwW)

Case: QS-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 20085

Adjustments to Depreciation Reserve

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

KRN A T I I T A A A AR AT AN IR R L L XN A7 7 70 70 7 o 3 o o o o e o o 5 o o ok % o e e ke e e e e e e e o o ol e o ok ol ol ol i i i e e e e ek ke
Structures & Improvements R-19 5 {1,083}

dededededededrokok koA dr Ak ek %k %k W A A v e 7 A 3 7 7 3 o e e e e o e e o o o o o ok o R R A e ke e e e e e e e ole ol ol ok ol ol i ol o ol o o o o Y e dr e e e e el e

1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve. 5 {1,083)
{Boateng}

T E E T T e e X R Y P R R LRI LRSS SR R R S Y SRR R R R R R L L L]
Transportation Equipment R-21 § 15,416

kkkkdhk kR kRN RN R R R R R AN AN AT AT EAR G AARAAR T AR AR r A A kbbb bdddd bbb dr A drhdrrdd

1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the H 15,416
Company's source documents.

(Boateng}

ARk R R R R R R R R kA Ak kbbb d bkl bk ek ek kk ok kbbb ke skt e ok o ok kb b e

Stores Equipment R-22 $ {5,259)

I e S 2222 s eI T LR e e e e L e R R R R IS R A2 22222222222 2t td s s s

1. To adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the 5 {5,259)
Company's source documents.

{Boateng}

kR kR R A RN AT AR A A A AR AR Rt A A A A rhhrhrdkdhkhd bbb deddrddd kbbb rhAhdhhhkk kot kok b dddrdhihd
Other Tangible Property R-27 H] (456)
P R R 21322 2T I IR T T R 2R 2 2R A L R R E R R S AR S R R RS S R R R AR AR AR ARl il iRl R kL L st sd
1. Tc adjust test year depreciation reserve to align with the ] (456)
Company's source documents.

(Boateng)

Accounting Schedule: 7-3




Aqua MO, Inc{MW WW)
Case: QS-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 200S

Income Statement

Aceounting Schedule: 8

Harrisgon

15:05 02/23/2006

Total Co
Adjustment

Adjusted

Jurisdictional

o W N R

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
23

30

Operating Revenues

521.100
521.200
£22.100
522.200
536.000

Flat Rate Res. Revenues 3
Flat Rate Commerical - Revenue
Meagured Res. Revenues

Measured Commercial Revenues

Miscellaneous Operating Rewvenues

Total $

Operation & Maintenance Expense

702,000
712.000
734.000
741.100
741.200
743.000
744.000
752.000
770.000
505.000
$20.000
921.000
923.000
925.000
926.000
928.000
928.100
929.000
$30.100
930.200
931.100
931.200
932.000

Servige to Customers s
Sludge Hauling

Management Feea/Contract Services
Chemicals

Operation & Maintainance Labor
Purchased Power

Misc. Expense- Bldg. Rent

Misc. Expense - Equipment Rent
Uncollectible Accounts

Migc. Customer Accounts Expenses
Administrative and General Salaries
Materials & Supplies

Qutgide Services Employed

Office Supplies

Employees Pension & Benefits
Misc. Expense - MO DNR
Regulatory Commission Expense
Transportation

Insurance

Misc General Bxpense

Tax Expenses - Property

Tax Expense - Payroll

Misc. Expense - Telephone

Total $

79,723 &

0o 0o 9 0 0 o0 0 0 O 0 o0 0 0 O O o0 O o 0O o0 o o O

Alloe Jurisdictional
Factor Adjustment
(D} (E)
100.0000 $ 0
100.0000 0
100.0000 1,674
100.0000 (1,068)
100.0000 0
& 606
100.0000 § ¢
100.0000 0
100.0000 {18,229)
100.0000 4]
100.0000 28,351
100, 0000 (499}
100.0000 l44
100.0000 185
100.0000 (16)
100.0000 g72
100.0000 2,028
160.0000 2,265
16G. 0000 ¢]
1G0.0000 174
106, 0000 810
100, 0000 2,594
100.000C 5,712
100.0000 3,158
100.0000 (536)
10¢.9Q000 2,090
100.0000 372
100.0000 2,07%
100.0000 542
3§ 32,238

S-6

5-7

5-8

5-9

8-10
5-11
S-12
5-13
5-14
5-15
5-16
8-17
S-18
5-19
5-20
§-21
s-22
8-23
S5-24
5-25
5-26
s-27
5-28

0

0
52,036
23,269
5,024

80,329

12,048

32,179
1,687
752
510
1,172
1,636
7,219
2,565

100,080

Accounting Schedule: 8-1



Accounting Schedule: 8
Harrison
) 15:05  02/23/20086
Aqua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Cage: (QS-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Inceome Statement

Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional Adjusted

No  Aget Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional

Depreciation Expense

31 Depreciation Expense s o % 0 100.0000 § 19,197 S-60 S 19,187
32 Amortization Expense 0 0 100.0000 {9,886) S5-61 {9,886}
33 Amortization Exp.-Acquisition Adj. 0 0 100.0000 0 5-62 [+}
34 Total S 0§ 0 $ 9,311 s 9,311

***?********1*1'******************************Q"iiiiliiiiiittttt****t*******tfi****************‘“‘tti***************t'*******

35 Other Operating Expenses - [V I -1 0 $ 4] $ 4]

P I LT L e e R R P S A2 2222222222222 R0 22 d ad a i dd Al Ryt ittt il il

tf********t'*t*****fi***********t*#*i.,**"'Qtttt*iiiiii**tt***tt***********************itii*iiii***********t*tfﬁt**t**t**i****

36 Total Operating Expenses $ 67,842 § o] S 41,549 s 109,391

T I 222 R R Rl R T T R R R LS R R R R RS T2 2222 22222 R R R A R LA A il Al it bt ittt bl l

P T 2R AR R 2R 2 R a2 e r 2 eSS RS TR YRR S LS R RS2 222022 322222 22222222 22 R AR e s aia st il sttt il bl d

37 Net Income Before Taxes s 11,881 § 0 $ (40, 943) S (29,062)

ttttttiiiﬁ*************************************’**'iiiifif*******ii*****************ﬁ***“iiiii‘t*************tttt**********ttﬁ

Current Income Taxes
38 Current Income Taxes s o $ 0 100.0000 § 0 $ 0

39 Total § 0 5 Q $ 0 § 0

Deferred Income Taxes
40 Deferred Income Taxes s [+ I -] 0 100.0000 § 1} s 0

41 Total $ 0o 5 0 § 0 $ 0

********t**************‘**iﬁt**llttt***************************""tttt*t**iii*************ﬁ““‘tit*'*****ttt*f**********Q"it

42 Total Income Taxes ] 0o s o 5 0 $ 0

tt****"'tt***********itii*****l!'!'tttttt***i***************t‘*’*""it***ti***************ﬁ*****tti**t*************i****!t"t

itttttttt*'ii***tt********tt*****wf'f'i*i*ti*t*i*i******************’ff'tttti*i**f***************i*litttt*************ii****ﬂ*i

43 Net Operating Income $ 11,881 § o] 3 {40,943) $ {29,062)

*"iiiittit***************************************iiiiiiti*******'t*************“*‘************************ﬂ****t**tiii*******

Accounting Schedule: 8-2




Accounting Schedule:
Harrison
15:05  02/23/2006
Agqua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Cage: QS-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

2222 L LSS S R RS aSaR R RSl sl et il ad sttt il ittt han b bbb b))

Measured Reg, Revenues S-3 $ 1,674

kA kg kR Ak r A h A r R r ke wrkdkkkd ke ek kb hd st

1. To annualize test year revenue. I 1,674

{Harrison}

I E I T ISR s 2 a2 a e R R RS RS LSS S R R R R R R ARSI A R R SRR R R R R R R R Rl Rl Ll Ll

Measured Commercial Revenues 5-4 s {1,068)

P TR R SRR R R R LS LI R LR R RS R R SRR AR AR Rl R Al Rl st iRttt hl s ol d

1. To annualized test year revenue. $ {1,068)

" {Harrison)

3
P e R R R R T e T T S T RS A2 LA R R RS R R RS R e d il il dsd

Management Fees/Contract Services 5-8 ] (18,229)

IR e R R R R L LR R R T S R A RS RS AR SRR LS RN A AR R b i bRt E Rl Rl Ll

1. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annalized $ (18,229)
level of management and contract fees assocciated with the

water operations.

(Harrison)

P T 2 S I 12 a2 T e R T e 2 S R L S T T L L R R R R R A R R i L d bbb

Operation & Maintainance Labor 8-10 $ 28,351

B R R R ettt e e S R R R R LSS e E L R R SRS AR Al Ll bbb b bbb

1. Te normalize test year expense assoclated with the water $ 28,351
operations,

{Harrison)

******t**li‘“**************t*****tt***t****************t*ﬁ“ii*it!ttiiiii******tt*******.“““i*f**

Purchased Power 5-11 s (499}

***ﬁ*****t**i**************iﬁ**t****ttti**ff*******************i***i********tt*************i******ﬂ**

1, To normalize test year expense of purchased power associated $ {499)
with the water operations.
(McMellen)

Accounting Schedule:

9-1



Accounting Schedule: 9
Harrison
15:05 02/23/2006
Acua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Case: Q5-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Jurise
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

AR RS sl Rl Rl R d Rttt i 2 222 R 2222 22 Rt dR Rt RRRRRRRRRR R RSl R Ll SRl ]

Misc. Expense- Bldg. Rent 5-12 5 144

ddhhhh kAR h kbbbt k Rk ke ke kkrk kA h bk hdhkk

1. To normalize test year rent expense associated with the s 144
water operations.

(Harrison)

AR S R R R R R R e R L R AL A L A R R R R R R R R R R AR R R SR R R AR AL

Misc. Expense - Equipment Rent 5-13 g 185

e T S SRR AR R R R AR AR I R R R R R R R RIS SIS S IS S IS S S S22 S22 2 2 2.2 22 2

1. To normalize test year level. ] 185

(Harrigon}

KRR R R R Rk kA RRRRN R AR F AR A Ak hdrddhhdddrdddhbhdddd i bbb rr e A A A T AT TR ARA R

Uncollectible Accounts 5-14 ] (16)

T A AR T A R R A A A A A A A A R R R R AN AR A AR AAARARAR AR RARRRRARR A AR AR I Ak A ARk bbb bbb rrdtdad

1. To normalize test year uncollectible accounts associated § {18)
with the water operations.

{Harrigon)

Thhhh bbbk hhb bbbk bbbtk ek dr A A AR AR r A bbb ddd b kb h e drdrddddhdhd bbb irw st

Misc, Customer Accounts Expenses S5-15 s 972
X YT RE T E T IEEEP T I SRS RS YIS SRR SRR R RR SRS S RS 2 LA R A R ARl d bt bl b a sttt L))
1. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualization 3 972

of sugtomer accounte associated with the sewer cperations.

(Harrison)

R T g Y R e I R A XSS L a2 2 2222222222220 Rttt hn sl

Administrative and General Salaries S-16 3 2,025

B L L L R R R R e R R L R R R I TS R R R R RS L 2R 2R R 222222 A 0 AR Ll Ll LAl bbb

1. - Te normalize test year expense of administrative and general 5 2,025
salaries.

{Harrison)

Accounting Schedule: 9-2




Accounting Schedule: 9
Harrison
15:05 02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Cage: QS-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Totzl Co Mo Juris
No Des¢ription Adjustment Adjustment

P22 2RSS SRR S LR RS2SR S R RS AR AR RS RS st s st d it ARl ittt sttt gl b d

Materials & Supplies §-17 $ 2,265

A R AR AR R R R R T T Ak A A A A A A A A A A AN A AR ARAAAAAA A A A A AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR e e e dddddddddd

1. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualization $ 2,285
of materials and supplies.

(Harrison}

AR AR R R R AR R R Rk Ak kA AR AR AR NN N TN T hhdhdhdddrdhdhdkdd bbbk ek ek Ekrbdd bk

Office Supplies S-19 $ 179

P Ty e e e e e s T X I R R R R E R R R R A R e e e e R R R R R R R R ALl il

1. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualized 3 179
level of office supplies.

{Harrison)

Aw kAR Rk ARk Rk kA A v b g e b e b e i i e e e e R T A T T o e e o e e e o o o ok o ok o sk e e e e

Employees Pension & Benefits 5-20 $ 810

P T A X 2222 it asadad s R S LR R AR RISt SR SRR R sl aadt Rt bl bl tl bl

1. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualized 5 810
level of incentive compensation.

{Harrison)

R kAR AR AT R AR R AR A& Ak d R A T v o o e e e o o o o o e o ke v o ol e e et o ok o o i e e e e e T T e e o o e e e e ok e ok e ok e ok ok sk e o

Misc. Expense - MO DNR 5-21 s 2,594
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1. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualized 5 2,594
-level of MO DNR fees.

(Harrison}

***i*‘*!‘iiifittttiii*****i************************‘“‘iiiiiiii***********i*iii******?"i"ifiit*****

Regulatory Commission Expense 5-22 $ 5,712
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1. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualization 5 3,849
of the PSC assessment assoclated with the sewer cperations.

{Harrison)

Accounting Schedule: 9-3



Harrison
15:05  02/23/2006
Acgqua MO, Inc (MW WW}
Case: Q05-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

2. To annualize rate case expense allowed in this rate case. 3 1,863
{Boateng)

a2 a2 2 A e e e e e e e L I A R e A R R R R R N R N A A A S A RS S SaRRRRa Raa R RaARRR SRR )]}
Transportation 5-23 5 3,158
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1. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualization g 3,198
of transportation expense.

. (Harrison)

LR R R S R e S a3 122233313111 T T Ty
Insurance 5-24 S (536)
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1. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualization $ (536)
of inpurance costs,

(Harrison)
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Misc General Expense $-25 $ 2,090
Tk kk kAR R R AR h bk ke ke A AN A N W h bbbk bb b vk r kot hddrit
1. To normalize test year misc. expense. S 2,090

{Harrison)
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Tax Expenses - Property 5-26 K 372
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1. To adjust test year level. H] 372
{McMellen)
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Tax Expense - Payroll 5-27 -1 2,079
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1. To normalize test year level. $ 2,079

{Harrison)

Accounting Schedule:

Accounting Schedule: 9
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Accounting Schedule: 9

Harrison
15:05 02/23/2006

’ hqua MO, Ixe (MW WW}
Cage: QS-05-010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment
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Misc. Expense - Telephone 5-28 3 542
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1. To nermalize test year level. 5 542

(Harrison}
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Depreciation Expense 5-60 5 19,197
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1., S 18,197

*tt************************ﬁ***************************i*********'**W'QQ**Q*****i!ii‘i***************

Amortization Expense 8-61 $ (9,886}
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1. To adjust test year amortization expense. $ (9,886)

{Boateng)

Accounting Schedule: 9-5




Accounting Schedule: 10
Harrison
15:05 02/23/2006
Aqua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Case: QS-05~010M
Year ending Mar. 31, 2005

Income Tax

Test 7.92%
Line Year Return
{A) (B)
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1 Net Income Before Taxes {Sch 8) § (29,062) s 16,821

AN A AN AN A T AW A kR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A d A A W A i A A v e e o o e e 3 9 9 o 9 o e o e e e o o o ok ok ol ok sk sl ok ol ol ol ok ok

Add to Net Income Before Taxes

2 Book Depreciation Expense ] 9,311 8 9,311

3 Total $ 2,311 ] 9,311

Subtr from Net Income Before Taxes

4 Interest Expense 3.0700 % s 5,658 $ 5,658
5 Book Depreciation 9,311 9,311
& Total S 14,969 S 14,969

I T22221231322122 2222222 F TR a2 2T R LS R 2 S R SR R L L S SRS 22222222 22 22 222 2 XX X A2 22 2 222 R R R R R Rt iRl R E sttt sl d

7 Net Taxable Income $ {34,720} s 11,163
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Provision for Federal Income Tax

8 Net Taxable Income ] {34,720) $ 11,163
9 Deduct Missouri Income Tax 100.0 % $ 0 s 648
10 Deduct City Income Tax 0 o
11 Federal Taxable Income (34,720) 10,515
12 Total Federal Tax $ +] s 1,577

Provision for Miggouri Income Tax

13 Net Taxable Income $ (34,720} s 11,163
14 Deduct Federal Income Tax 50.0 % 5 0 s 789
15 | Deduct City Income Tax 0 o
16 Missouri Taxable Income (34,720} 10,375
17 Total Migsouri Tax $ 0 g 648

Accounting Schedule: 10-1




Accounting Schedule: 10
Harrigon
15:05 02/23/2006
Agqua MO, Inc (MW WW)
Cage: QS5-05-0i0M
Year ending Mar., 31, 2005

Income Tax

Test 7.92%

Line Year Return

(&) (B)

Provigion for City Income Tax
18 Net Taxable Income ) {34,720} $ 11,163
19 Deduct Federal Income Tax % s} s 1,577
20 Deduct Missouri Income Tax 0 648
21 City Taxable Inccome (34,720) 8,938
22 Total City Tax 5 o -4 l+]

Summary of Provision for Income Tax
23 Federal Income Tax ] 0 5 1,577
24 Missouri Income Tax 0 648
25 City Income Tax s} 0
26 Total 5 ¢} 5 2,225

Deferred Income Taxes
27 Deferred Investment Tax Credit -] 1] 5 0
28 Deferred Repair Allowance 4] 0
29 Deferred Tax Depreciation ¢] 0
30 Amort of Deferred Tax Depreciation ] 0
31 Amort of Repair Allowance 0 0
32 Amort of Deferred ITC [+] 0
33 Deferred Unbilled 4] a
34 Total S 0 $ 0

T e 2R e L R et e T T T T YT SRS S LRSS S SRR R R 222222 2R R R St Ao a ittt d s

a5 Total Income Tax 3 0 $ 2,225
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Accounting Schedule: 10-2
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